Manx Telecom
Parish Walk 2021

Saturday 19th June
and Sunday 20th June
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make the most of your parish walk!

send your photos to Facebook

During the course of the 2021 Parish Walk, a team of official volunteer photographers will be taking
pictures of you around the course. Your personal images will be identified using unique Pic2Go
barcodes on your race number and will then be uploaded during the race to a personalised individual
Facebook album.

To receive your Parish Walk images on the day please register your race number online at
manxtelecom.com/parishphotos

When you sign up, you will need to log into your Facebook account and give the Pic2Go App
permission to post your images using your race number. You'll also be asked to confirm the privacy
setting on the album as part of this process.

find yourself after the event

After the event or if you aren’t on Facebook, you will also have the opportunity to search by race
number and purchase copies of your favourite photos from isleofman.in with profits going to charity.

share your updates using #MTPW21

Use the hashtag #MTPW21 when sharing updates from around the course, whether you're a
spectator or a competitor, and we’ll share our favourites on our Instagram feed @theparishwalk!



A Welcome from the Race Director

We are delighted to welcome you back to the
Manx Telecom Parish Walk having missed last
year due to the Covid-19 pandemic. People
are thoroughly fed up with all the lockdown
restrictions and are chomping at the bit to
get outside and enjoy the Manx countryside.
We have a record entry for the “Parish” of
1856 some 37 more entries than ever before
and without our usual off island participants.
As always the challenge remains the same,
finishers must cover 85 miles, visit 17 parish
churches and return to Douglas Promenade
before the 24 hour deadline. It is a true test
of endurance and mental strength for those
who finish the full course and with a bumper
entry perhaps the record number of finishers,
215 in 2013 will be surpassed? However every
walker can set their own target of one of the
intermediate churches and all who achieve
their target are winners in their own right.

2019 winner Liam Parker returns to defend his
title and he wears the number 1 bib. However
he will not have it all his own way as previous
winners Richard Gerrard and Robbie Callister
are also in the field with plenty of other fast
previous finishers. The Ladies winner from
2019, Emma Shilling, is not entered this time so
Bernie Johnson, a former winner of the ladies
category, is the top seeded female walker. All
previous full distance finishers are seeded 1 to
260. Look out for a walker at the front end of
the race wearing a high number as he / she
may be the best first time finisher and in line
to win the Millennium Shield for the best local
newcomer.

The Manx Harriers welcomes Manx Telecom
as the main sponsor of the Parish Walk. They
have shown tremendous support for the event
since becoming the headline sponsor in 2012
having sponsored the electronic timing since
2007 and have shown their resolve to continue
their support for the event by agreeing a new
3 year deal up to 2024. Having such steadfast
sponsors allows us to continually improve the
Parish Walk experience year on year.

We are proud to anounce the introduction of the
Nedgroup Investments Fanzone at Knockaloe
Farm in Patrick. Here we are providing ample
off road parking, a video screen with live
streaming of walkers going through Glen Maye
and checking in at Peel, food and drink vendors
and childrens’ inflatable attractions, courtesy
of Victim Support IOM. Supporters will be able
to check on walkers’ progress via computer
terminals and there will be extra timing stations
at the Round Table and Glen Maye. There is a
No Stopping Zone in force from Eary Cushlin to

the Raggatt so support vehicles should go directly
to the Fanzone in Patrick. Courtesy of Nedgroup
Investments there will be a free minibus shuttle
service between the Fanzone and Albany Road
in Peel so leaving your car on the field and
avoiding the traffic in Peel is an option.

We are also introducing a new mobile phone
app with all the information required to
follow the event, downloadable via the QR
Code available in the programme or URL
https://route.parishwalk.com/ Here you will
be able to find the route, all check in points,
feed stations, road restrictions and toilets etc,
everything you need to plan your Parish Walk.

Colebourns are kindly supplying the plasma
screens for relaying race information as it
happens at the finish line on Saturday night
and Sunday morning. Intersport and Up and
Running have kindly helped with the prizes. Our
feed station sponsors are Barclays Bank, 3FM,
Zedra, Shoprite, Hospice, Mann Vend, Suntera,
KPMG, IOM Creamery, Zurich, Canaccord,
DQ Advocates, Thomas Miller, Cains, PWC,
Simcocks, Up and Running, Poker Stars, Rushen
Round Table, IQEQ, Applebys, Ocorian, The
Isle of Man Bank, Canada Life and the IOM
Business Network. Davisons Manx Dairy Ices
will be at Peel and at the Fanzone, ELS Ltd will
be providing professional event production for
the presentation evening at the Villa Marina on
June 22nd. Manx Radio and Energy FM will be
providing up to date coverage of the race as it
happens. Thank you to all of them.

We acknowledge the help that we receive from
Tourism Events, the Domestic Event Fund, the
Civil Defence, the Coast Guard, the Police, St
John Ambulance and the Phil Hogg Ambulance.

| personally would like to thank the members
of the organising committee, Liz Corran, Karen
Kneale, Debbie Surgeon, Allan Callow, Martin
Lambden, Winston Liu, Kevin Walmsley, Allan
Bell, Jock Waddington, Adam Killip, Geoff and
Rachel Quayle, John and Joan Ryder all of
whom have selflessly given up so much of their
time to make the Parish Walk what it is.

Finally a big thank you to all the officials,
marshals, checkers-in and all those members
of the public who come out every year to make
the Parish Walk the unique experience that it is.

To all the competitors please read and observe
the rules carefully and obey the marshals’
instructions as they are there for your own
safety.

Good luck and enjoy your Parish Walk.
Raymond Cox Race Director.



Advice for support drivers

NEW TRAFFIC
MANAGEMENT -

PLEASE READ. For

more detailed

information please see
http://route.parishwalk.com/

1. Display your numbers clearly on the
front and rear windscreens.

2. The following roads will be CLOSED
for ALL traffic:

¢ Alfrom Union Mills to Crosby
e The Cleaynagh Road

e The Orrisdale Road

e Derby Road, Peel

Plan your route!

3. The following roads are ONE-WAY
only. These roads can be used for
PARKING and ASSISTING WALKERS
except where no stopping zones are
in place (see below).

¢ The Glen Darragh Road

e Braaid Roundabout to the
Cleaynagh Road

e The Oatlands Road

¢ The Old Castletown Road

e St Marks to Ballasalla Road

¢ The Ballasalla to Ballabeg Road

e Cross 4 Ways to Malew Church

e Church Road Rushen

¢ The Sloc Road

e The Dalby Road (Round Table Road)
¢  Church Street, Peel

e Peel to Kirk Michael Road (from the
Switchback junction)

¢ Ballaugh Church to The Cronk

e Jurby, through Bride to Andreas
Village Roundabout

e Andreas, from the junction of the
Jurby East Road (B3) to Sulby
Bridge

Lezayre Road from the Narradale
Road to its junction with the B16
Glen Auldyn Road

The Dhoon to Laxey Road

Do not stop on the NO STOPPING
ZONES which are:

Braddan Bridge to Union Mills

On the A26 St Marks Road between
the Braaid Roundabout and the turn
off for the Cleaynagh Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Cleaynagh Road to the
Jjunction with the Oatlands Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Old Castletown
Road with the junction with the
Orrisdale Road

On the St Marks to Ballasalla
Road from the junction with the
Orrisdale Road to Ballasalla

The T Junction at Ballabeg to
Ballagawne Road

Eary Cushlin to The Raggatt

Kirk Michael from the Mitre Pub
to the Filling Station

Bride Roundabout to the junction
with West Kimmeragh Road

On Church Road, Lonan from
the Junction with the A2 to
Croit E Quill Road

On the A2 Lonan from the junction
with Church Road coming out of
Lonan

See map on centre

pages and traffic plans
on pages 25 and 28.




10.

n.

12.

13.

4.
15.

16.

Stopping to assist walkers along these
areas is forbidden. There are many
feed stations provided along the early
part the course.

RUSHEN. There is a traffic flow
system in place at Rushen Church.
Please follow the signs for “Parking”
if you want to go to the Church.
Otherwise follow “Through Traffic”
signs to continue up to the Sloc by
passing the Church.

SEE PLAN ON PAGE 25.

PEEL. There is a traffic flow system
in place at Peel.

Please follow the diversion signs.
SEE PLAN ON PAGE 28.

Stop only where you can park
SAFELY. Be aware of road junctions
and dangerous bends.

Do not attempt to drive alongside
or behind walkers.

Be aware of safety of other walkers
and road users.

Do not leave litter or discard food
waste. Take home all your litter or
use the appropriate bins.

Switch on hazard lights when parked
on the road.

Support crew must wear high-viz
reflective clothing from Ballaugh
onwards (although reccomended
to be worn at all times). Reflective
bibs are on sale at the check in.

Do not make excessive noise in
residential areas during the night.

Pace making is not permitted.

Car numbers to be displayed at
all times.

Camper vans and larger vehicles will
not be permitted on restricted roads.

Failure to adhere to the

rules can incur your

walker time penalties
or disqualification!

Toilet Locations

Toilets will be at the following
locations around the route

e The Start- NSC

e Marown School Car Park
e Cleaynagh Road

e Oatlands Road

e Santon Church Road

e Orrisdale Road

e Ballasalla Commissioners
e Abbey Church Hall

¢ Malew Church

e Arbory Church

e Arbory School

e The Colby Glen Hotel

e Rushen Parking Field

e Rushen Church

e Ballakillowey Picnic Area
e Bottom of the Sloc

e Top of the Sloc

e Round Table

e Eary Cushlin

e Dalby Village

e Glen Maye

e Fanzone, Patrick

e The Raggatt

¢ Peel Town Hall

e Devils Elbow

e Kirk Michael

e Bishops Court

e Ballaugh
e Jurby Church
e Bride

e Andreas Village and Church
e Lezayre

e Ramsey Masonic Hall

¢ Ramsey Commissioners
e Maughold Village

e Glen Mona Pub Car Park
e Dhoon Glen

e Laxey Village

e Onchan Church

e Port Jack

* Finish



David Cretney’s Parish Walk thoughts

The following article, which originally appeared
in the Isle of Man Examiner newspaper, was
written by long time Parish Walk fan and three
times finisher, David Cretney. Here he gives us
an insight into how and why he first entered the
Parish Walk and his thoughts on the event as a
whole.

Former President of Tynwald Noel Cringle is
an enthusiastic supporter of this iconic event.
Indeed he was a competitor in the first event
in the modern era in 1960. Because of him, |
was encouraged to line up alongside other
Tynwald Members and since then it has
become an important part of my life as a
competitor or spectator. As a younger man,
I enjoyed cross country and middle distance
running and finished the London Marathon
but the Parish Walk is the most special to me.
2020 was only the third occasion since 1960
that sadly the event could not be held. It
seems like 2021 could be a bumper event
with the organisation reporting at the end
of March that entries were higher than they
ever had been at that point. | think one of the
few positive aspects of the pandemic has
been that more people seem to be enjoying
walking and running, socially distanced,
around our lovely island. It seems to me the
logical next step, and to perhaps support
some charities, would be to celebrate the
freedom that has been hard fought for and
for even more people to have a go!

It is quite clear that | am not alone in this
passion. Since the 1960 event won by Stan
Cleator with 4 finishers including Jim Harvey
in second position, two weeks short of his
16th birthday, thousands of others have
taken on their own particular challenge
and goal and many thousands of pounds
has been raised for good causes as an
inspiration to succeed. The statistics are
outstanding and | recommend a visit to the
official website www.parishwalk.com or for
more in depth information try and obtain a
copy of the history of the event by Dermot
O’Toole published to mark the centenary in
2013.

For some people once is enough, indeed
234 people have started once and finished
once. Many others have tried on a number
of occasions to finish and once completed,
that box is ticked. For others they are bitten
by the atmosphere and ultimate challenge.
David Collister has started the event 40 times.
Derek Harrison held the record time for 27
Years at 15:20:21 broken by Sean Hands in
the first sub 15 hour time of 14:47:36 in 2006,

which was incidentally the first year that |
completed the 85 Miles in under 24 hours.
Since 2006, Derek’s time has been bettered
on 15 occasions. Since 2003 there have been
38 sub 16 hour finishes by 18 competitors in
total. 4 people have completed the distance
in under 15 hours. The record male finishing
time is held by Richard Gerrard from 2015
in 14:40:08 and female Karen Chiarello in
15:53:54.

Some people say I'm “only“ going to Peel!
Those who haven’t worked it out already
may be surprised to learn that the Parish
Walk to Peel is over 32 miles. Or to put it into
context, 6 miles more than a marathon!
Rushen Church is 19 miles and after that you
face the steep climb up Ballakillowey and
the seemingly never ending slog up the Sloc.
Once out of Peel, the fabulous views over
the North West coast spur you on and when,
after Kirk Michael, Ballaugh and Jurby with
45 miles under your belt, you have the long
straight ahead of you to Bride. Maughold in
the dark (I've only managed to get there once
in half light) can be disorientating. There are
few if any street lights and you are usually
on your own by then and can hear the odd
scurrying of wildlife around you!

Coming into Laxey and on to Onchan you
start to feel quite emotional, thinking “I am
actually going to complete the course”, and
this spurs you on to the promenade and the
greatest feeling of achievement. There really
is nothing else like it! In 2009 out of over 1300
starters | had one of my proudest moments
when | finished 28th in 19:01:54. | had put
in lots of training and was doing over 100
miles each week for the couple of months
before | left off training for the event. | have
got to Peel lots of times and finished 3 times.
Before | first finished | got to Lezayre at over
61 miles and | was told “You will finish next
year” and they were right! I've got a sore
knee now with arthritis so will have to live
off the memories!

There are many stories of courage, having
the inner strength to fight through when
your head is advising otherwise but there
are also exceptional tales to tell. Such as
Edward Kelly after a brain stem stroke just 3
weeks short of his 2Ist birthday raised many
thousands of pounds for the Manx Stroke
Association by walking a few years later to
the second Church. Or the late Dru Hamm a
lovely girl who was born with cerebral palsy
and whose outcome was predicted that she



would never walk but her determination
saw her take part in the event, walking to
Santon. Or Army veteran Chris Moon who
has only one arm and leg after a devastating
injury in conflict who completed the course.
Michael Gray the oldest finisher of the event,
a 4 time finisher, one of only 35 starters in
1960 and also holder of the record of the
longest time between finishes at 46 years!
Or Bethany Clague who completed 2
consecutive laps back to back in less than
48 hours!

It is an event that requires equipment that
has been tried and tested, not brand new.
Particularly on a warm day but every time
nutrition and taking on regqular fluids, even
when you may not feel like it. Training, those
who turn up on the day without adequate
preparation and do well are really the
exception. But most of all, certainly for me
it is mental agility and keeping yourself going
even if it feels like it’s been raining for hours
or other things dwell on your mind. Focus on
the next Parish and the next ...

There are many heroes so | apologise now
for those not mentioned. To me, my ultimate
competitorin this event is 6 time Winner John
Cannell whose victories came between
1976 and 1994. Richard Gerrard and Robbie
Callister on 5 wins each,Jock Waddington (all
consecutive) and Derek Harrison with 4 titles
each, Willie Corkill and Henry Harvey 3 each.
Then the new generation with Liam Parker,
the only athlete to win the Junior event to
Peel (201) to go on to win the full race in
2017 and 2019. Sue Biggart best female on 6
occasions including 5 consecutively.

How about those so near yet .. Charlie
IWeston was second 4 times and Ray
Hughes 3rd on 5 occasions! In 1971 Graham
Young took victory over Derek Harrison by
54 seconds! How about 2 brothers winning

the event? Murray
Lambden in 1978
and  Martin  in
1988. This is what
memories are
made of.

Last but by no
means least to
the organisers
and SPONSOrs,
so vital in every
sporting event
but in particular
one of such
magnitude.  The
work for the next
year commences
very soon after the
event. People like race secretary Liz Corran,
in position since 1994. Ray Cox, Allan Callou,
Winston Liu, Kevin Walmsley and hundreds
of others without whom the event just could
not happen including marshals,timekeepers
and judges. Thank you all so much!

To the residents of the island who embrace
this special event in so many ways.
Individuals and businesses all the way
around the 17 Parishes, food and drinks are
laid on. Calls of encouragement to all the
competitors whatever their goal may be.
To medical and civil defence back up. Our
Island at its very best!

On Saturday 19th June | will be supporting
my younger Daughter Julie who came
3rd in the Junior event and went on at
her first attempt to get to Jurby (45 miles)
weeks before she contracted sepsis and
was in intensive care for 2 weeks. | remain
convinced that her training and fitness got
her through this crisis.

See you on the start line? ......

Good Luck to all!

PLEASE USE THE
RUBBISH BINS
AROUND THE

ROUTE OR TAKE
YOUR LITTER

HOME WITH YOU




Race Officials

Race Director: Raymond Cox
Chief Timekeeper: Bridget Kaneen
Chief Judge: Steve Taylor

Judges: Raymond Cox, Kevin IWalmsley, Alan Callouy, Elizabeth Corran, Jock Waddington,
Winston Liu, Karen Kneale, Bridget Kaneen, Marie Jackson, Michelle Turner, Laura
Merryweather, Dale Farquhar and Sam Fletcher

Starter: Dylan Walton
Race Referees: Raymond Cox and Kevin Walmsley
Course Director: Kevin Walmsley

Assistant Course Directors: Martin Lambden, Debbie Surgeon, John Ryder, Joan Ryder,
Allen Bell and Geoff Quayle

Race Secretary: Liz Corran

Results Secretary: Karen Kneale

T-Shirt Design: Steve Partington

Chief Marshal: Winston Liu

Course Marking: Allan Callow

Electronic Timing: Manx Telecom and Manx Timing Solutions.
Information Screens: Colebourns

Media Partner: Manx Radio

Equipment Supplied by: Civil Defence

Media Manager: Jock Waddington

Social Media Director: Adam Killip

Statistician: Rachel Quayle

Fanzone: Event Management Solutions Limited courtesy of Nedgroup Investments.

The Manx Harriers usould like to thank the Police, The N.S.C., the Vicars and Church
Wardens, St, Johns Ambulance, Isle of Man Coastguard, Royal Manx Agricultural Society
and all whom have helped to make this event possible.



Prize Presentation
7.00 PM. at Villa Marina, Douglas

on TUESDAY 22nd JUNE

Overall Winner:
1.O.M. Parish Walk Cup presented by:
Manx A.A.C.

Best Lady Finisher:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by:
Boundary Harriers AC

Best Finish by Local Newcomer:
Millennium Shield presented by:
Ray Hughes

Most Improved Performance:
MSM Trophy presented by: Craig Hodgson

U21 Mens Winner to Peel:
Parish Walk Junior Trophy presented by
the late Murray Lambden

U21 Ladies Winner to Peel:
John Quilliam Cup presented in memory
of John Quilliam

Overall Team Winner:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by
Boundary Harriers A.C.

Ladies Team Winner:
Castletoun Ale Drinkers Bowl presented
by: The Castletouun Ale Drinkers Society

Merit Award:
£100 Manx Telecom shop voucher

MT Corporate Challenge:
£500 donation to the charity of the
winning team’s choice

Eadwin BEmials

S[ENRRICRAPHICS

T. 624248 M. 497284
E. sean@edwindennis.com

Ballacottier Road Hillberry Onchan IM4 5BJ]



Past Winners - Mens and Ladies

Men

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Stan Cleator
Henry Harvey
Henry Harvey
Joe Brown
Henry Harvey
No Race

No Race

Albert Johnson
Leece Kneale
lan Hodgkinson
Dudley Seddon
Graham Young
Derek Harrison
Derek Harrison
John Dowling
Ted Warner
John Cannell
Steve Gardner
Murray Lambden
Derek Harrison
Derek Harrison
John Cannell
John Cannell
John Cannell
Derek Harrison
Willie Corkill
Willie Corkill
Willie Corkill
Martin Lambden
Charlie Weston
Gordon Vale
Charlie Weston
Graham Young
John Cannell
John Cannell
Brian Ashwell
Lee Cain

Chris Flint
Richard Brown
Chris Flint
Peter Kaneen
Robbie Callister
Robbie Callister
Peter Kaneen
Robbie Callister
Robbie Callister
Sean Hands
Robbie Callister
Jock Waddington

19.50.30
171017
16.25.40
17.04.09
16.21.06

15.54.51
16.05.52
17.11.25
17.21.49
15.43.12
16.19.15
16.36.04
16.40.07
18.49.52
17.28.12
19.11.01
16.19.37
15.20.51
16.13.10
16.15.11
15.59.33
16.31.38
16.10.17
16.29.31
17.03.45
16.58.33
1712.01
18.17.55
17.55.10
17.46.58
16.38.27
160111
16.13.46
16.37.47
17.26.29
17.36.40
15.59.44
17.07.46
16.59.54
16.59.27
16.34.30
15.26.07
15.26.31
15.24.24
14.47.36
15.36.47
15.44.43

2009 Jock Waddington
2010 Jock Waddington
201 Jock Waddington
2012 Vinny Lynch/Richard Gerrard
2013 Michael George
2014  Richard Gerrard
2015  Richard Gerrard
2016  Richard Gerrard
2017 Liam Parker
2018  Richard Gerrard
2019  Liam Parker
2020 No Race

L3
Ladies
1963 Eunice Davies
1964 Heather Murphy
1965  No Race
1966  No Race
1978  Ann Sayer
1980 Irene Corlett
1983 Caroline Convery
1987  Laurie Gale
1989  Jean Oldroyd
1991 Jean Oldroyd
1992  Jean Oldroyd

1995  Gill Green
1996  Winnie Callister
1997  Gill Green

1998  Sandra Brown

1999  Karen Marie Brogger
2000  Karen Marie Brogger
2001 Rosemarie Crellin
2002 Rosemarie Crellin
2003 Rosemarie Crellin
2004  Sue Biggart

2005 Sue Biggart

2006  Sue Biggart

2007  Sue Biggart

2008  Sue Biggart

2009  Janice Quirk

2010 Sue (Sumo) Moore
201 Maureen Moffatt

|
2012 Sue Biggart
2013 Janice Quirk
204 Janette Morgan
2015  Janette Morgan
2016 Karen Chiarello
2017 Karen Chiarello
1

8  Bernie Johnson
2019  Emma Shilling
2020 No Race

10

15.45.56
15.18.06
15.01.48
14.42.32
14:44:49
15:15:20
14:40:08
15:31:43
15:36:59
15:25:10
15:44:06



Records & 2019 Award Winners

Overall Team Winner
Records Straight off the Couch. Combined Distance: 340.0.
FASTEST TIMES: TIME YEAR X
. Total Time: 81:49:34
Overall Winner Liam Parker Finish 85.0m 15h 44:06
Richard Gerrard 14:40:08 2015 | 9 TArker Finish So.m '
Ladies Tristan Shields Finish 85.0m 19h 15:20
Karen Chiarello 15.53.44 217 Diane Pope Finish 85.0m 23h 25:04
Under 21 Men John Roberts Finish 85.0m 23h 25:.04
Alex Eaton 05:44:58 2014 . .
Under 21 Ladies Ladies Team Winner
Anna Hall 062811 2018 Wonder Women. Combined Distance: 300.0.

Total Time: 76:32:08
Emma Shilling Finish 85.0m 17h 47:09

2019 Awar d Winners Ann-Marie Clucas Finish 85.0m 23h 15:13

Denise Bridson Finish 85.0m 23h 17:24

Overall Winner Liam Parker .

IOM Parish Walk Cup 15h44:06 Lottie Moore Jurby 45.0m 12h 12:22

Best Lady Finisher Emma Shiling | MT Corporate Challenge

Boundary Harriers Cup 17h47:.09 Utmost Wealth Solutions. Combined Distance: 211.0.
Total Time: 57:42:03

Best Local Newcomer Rachel Quayle Finish 85.0m 23n 31:31

Millennium Shield Connor Gilbert

Sophie Barraclough Lezayre 62.0m 16h 45:11
Samantha Curphey Jurby 45.0m 1ih 44:14

Most Improved Performance Liza Rycroft Rushen 19.0m 5h 41:07

MSM Trophy Paul Sayle
Under 21 Men Ouwen Dudley
Parish Walk Junior Cup 6h42:14
Under 21 Ladies Danielle Barton
John Quilliam Cup 6h58:33
Merit Award Walmsley Family

Manx Telecom Trophy

Stan Cleator

We recently heard the sad news of the passing
of Stan Cleator. Stan is fondly remembered on
the island for many things by lots of people

but for us he remains iconic as being the

first winner of the modern Parish Walk. In
recognition of this victory, and other sporting
endeavours, he was awarded Manx Sportsman
of the Year in 1960 in a local poll.

The Parish Walk Committee express its sincere
condolences to the family and friends of Stan.

n



2019 Results manx telecom

GOId AuJCIr‘d under 18 hours 29. Juan Readshaw 19h48:43
: L Park 15h44:06 30. Ben O’'Hare 19h54:43
. |on.'w arker ) ) 31 Steve Pevsner 20h01:05
2. David Vandercoilden 16h(07:08 ) )
i R 31 Derek Sweeting 20h01:05
3. Robbie Callister 16h38:20 : )
33. Kathryn Prince 20h15:18
4. Paul Sayle 16h53:19 . o .
i 34. Jessica Kitchin 20h17:41
5. Andrew Titley 17h10:05 )
35. Andrew Payne 20h23:19
6. Terry Moffat 17h30:58 .
o 36. Paul Callow 20h23:27
7. Emma Shilling 17h47:09 )
8 Paul Athert 7h59-24 36. Rachel Gawne 20h23:27
‘ aut Atherton “* |36, Gemma Cringle 20h23:27
39. Alan Teare 20h38:48
40. Patrick Bregazzi 20h39:34
9. Chris Cale 18h05:10 | 41. Mark Lund 20h43:53
10. Werner Alberts 18h05:34 | 42. Gabriel Farmer 20h47:50
1. Tony Mackintosh 18h15:14 | 43. Ashley Kelley 20h56:52
. Karen Lawrie 18h15:14 | 44. Gareth Brolly 20h56:56
13. David Walker 18h22:29
14. Bernie Johnson 18h32:22 Bronze AUJQrd over 21 hours
15. Stephanie Burton 18h40:06 | 45. Anita Parnell 21h02:37
16. Tony Holgate 18h40:49 | 45. Miriam Garlick 21h02:37
17. Lorna Gleave 18h51:43 | 47. Ed Burn 21h04:01
18. Kathryn Clough 18h58:31 | 48. George Blair 21h05:12
19. Ewa Kowalewska 19h03:07 | 49. Dino Mazzone 21h06:31
20. Tristan Shields 19h15:20 | 50. June Melvin 21h08:04
20. Shaun Kelly 19h15:20 | 50. Maureen Moffatt 21h08:04
20. Aaron Curphey 19h15:20 | 52. Sarah Morgan-Jones 21h08:36
23. Alison Crellin-Dodd 19h18:02 | 53. Neil Brown 21h09:29
24, Paul Jennings 19h25:226 | 54. Michael Sansbury 21n12:15
25. Lee Darbyshire 19h26:32 | 55. Claire Jackson 21h16:43
26. Hattie Thomas 19h33:18 | 56. Courtenay Heading 21h21:05
26. Megan Thomas 19h33:18 | 57. Gustav Rober 21h25:32
28. Connor Gilbert 19h43:01 | 58. Trevor Newton 21h26:43
59. Jane Critchley 21h31:09
A N . 60. Paul Jones 21h31:37
Don’t forget to visit the 6. Robbie Lambie 21h37:43
Nedgroup Investments Fanzone YRR ANV 21h40:18
at Knockqloe’ Patrick. 63. Niamh Goddard 21h42:00
64. Jennifer Cannell 21h50:57
There are food, drink and 65.  Greg Nation 21h52:48
ice-cream vendors on site plus 66.  Jonathan Hall 21h56:29
off road parking available, 67 Juan Corrin 21h58:58
there is also a Free Shuttle 68. Rebecca Stride 22h04:31
minibus service to and from 69. Mark Hay 22h08:55
70. Danny Roberts 22h12:16
Albany Road, Peel 70.  Daniel Swan 20M1216




2019 Results manx telecom

72. Philip Morris 22n12:19 | 117. Stephen Oates 23h08:09
73. Abigail Neill 22h13:54 | n8. Anne Dudley 23h08:17
73. Michael Crosbie 22h13:54 | no. John Cooper 23h1:41
75. Julian Sanders 22h15:44 | 119 Corrie Thom 23R11:41
76. Peter Wiblin 22h19:03 | y19. Gary Scott 23n11:4]
77. Suzy Parker 2201943 1195 Richard Costain 23n13:42
79, Paul Daugherty 99ho14] 124. Stephct@e Gray 23h15:00
8l Paul Doyle 29h2313 124. Domemc? Galante 23h15:00
8l Adam Fick 29h2313 | 126 Ann-Marie Clucas 23h15:13
83. Stephen Cletheroe 22h27:12 | 127 Molly Dudley 23h15:26
84. Helen Roach 22h28:00 | 128. Denise Gimbert 23h17:24
85. Lucy Gilman 22h28:49 | 128. Denise Bridson 23N17:24
86. Julie Barlow 22h36:50 | 130. Stuart Watson 23n19:24
86. Karen Mercer 22h36:50 | 131. Sarah Wolter 23h22:13
88. Joe Burrows 22h40:22 | 132. Phoebe Cross 23h22:45
89. Joshua Brand 22h41:04 | 133. Jade Downey 23h22:54
89. Ashley Bradshaw 22h41:04 | 433 Amanda Lawler 23h22:54
9l Glen Atherton 22ha16 | 135 Sgrah Christian 23h23:44
92. E-Ilzobeth Partridge 22h41:37 136. John Roberts 23h25:04
93. Tiffany Bell 22h41:44 136. Diane Pope 23h25:04
93. Kesha Sayle 22h41:44 138 M F 2312533
95.  Kevin Graham 22h42:01 ' arge regan ‘

95. Olivia Helen Graham 22h42:01 138. Anne Marie Magee 23h25:33
97.  Pauline Taylor 22hag:o1 | 140 Chloe Makin 23h27:45
98. Marta Cope 22h42:53 141. Jon Stott 23h31.07
99. Amy Sykes 20h43:3] | 142. Rachel Quayle 23h31:31
100. Bernie Haywood 22h43:53 143. Catherine Halligan 23h33:23
100. Miguel Fernandes 22h43:53 | 143. Louise Slater 23h33:23
102. Lisa Tummon 22h45:13 | 145. Alfred Mather 23h35:00
103. Shelley Walker 22h47:39 145. Andrew Reedg\/ 23h35:00
104, Emma Hall 22h50:56 [ 147.  Craig Fletcher 23h35:10
105. SiObhqﬂ Ellison 22h52:24 148. Caroline Kelly 23h35:13
106.  Sammie chDonoId 2205441 | 149 Simon Mellor 23h38:30
109.  Danny Mckay 22h58:04 E : Ee" W?:de . ig:j;jjg
0.  Alexander Cain 23h00:38 ‘ aura raragher :

110. Leona McGovern 23n00:38 | 3 Katie Cooper 23h48:45
2. Tony Harris 23h00:53 | 194 Mike Horne 23n49:09
n2. John Charker 23h00:53 | 154 Thenral Anand 23h49:09
4. William Brown 23h05:26 | 156.  Carolyn Magee 23h50:37
15. Lee Kewley 23h06:21 | 157. Aidan Moore 23h52:00
116. Lynn Strickland 23h06:29 | 158. Garry Asling 23h58:34
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Team Entries

PARISH
AL S

>

manx telecom

‘HBN - Blooms Bloomers’
Trudi Halsall
Claire Jackson
Lorna McCubbin

‘HBN - Henry’s Heroes’
Hannah Duke
Helen Gibson
Jessica Hamill
Louise Slater

2021 A Pace Odyssey
Michael Bonney
Trevor Drinkwater
Mark Eastham
Sarah Hoile

4 Friends Trotting
Louise Hollings
Maura Kelly
Nicola Raven
Michelle Sherry

Alan Bell
Chris Duggan
Matthew Montgomery

All Walk and No Action
Lorna Gleave
Lucy Kinrade
Lottie Moore
Amy Sykes

Are we there yet?
Alyson Egan
Paul Surgeon

Baker Tilly Isle of Man
Chris Quinn
Tom Quirk
Michael Singleton

Bunch of Blisters
Silviya Tateva
Rumen Valev

Capital International Group
Paul Atherton
Alex Long
Darren McDonald
Paige Orlik

1481
123
1579

144
781
805
188

54
1089
1096
1496

195
1526
101
1661

371
491

28
843
1599
196

1444
575

532
535
569

259
584

463
481
902

Chafing the Dream
Vicki Black-Leigh
Stephanie Burton
Louise Gimson
Megan Woods

Cool Walkings
Ryan Freeman
Joshua Moore
Dylan Pycroft

Department for Enterprise
Jane Critchley
Lawrence Dick
Matthew Gardner
Laura Gill

Douglas Lifeboat
Simon Bushe
Peter Cowin
Robert Radcliffe
Martin Rankin

Every Step Counts
Nikki Arthur
Samantha Bowden
Laura Crocker
Hollie Devlin

Karran’s Marauders -1
Alison Kinrade
Sharon Lewin

Manx Automobile Assistance
David Atherton
Rory Bonwick

Marching on together
Noel Ash
Sarah Corkill
Adam Killip
Jon Ward

Net Zero
Lewis Taylor-Jones
Natalie Wood

One For the Road
Michael Rycroft
Jack Sayle
Kesha Sayle
Alan Teare

649
26
43

1003

387
495
526

131
364
390
783

1040
1065

539
1238

90
66
1413
737

1534
1548

266
287

1392
12
589

577
1001

557
559
185

41



Team Entries

manx telecom

One in The Swan

PGI#

PGI#2

Reos Warriors

Anna Marie Dowling
Jamie Dudley

Dean Gilbert
Annabel Ramsay

Constantin Avram
Steve Fletcher
Neil Lees

Paul Williamson

Matthew Birbeck
Holea Cox
James Ferran
Ash Moorley

Samara Bass
Lynsey Woods
Samantha Woods

Shackleton’s Explorers
Georgie Dempsey-Moore 1430

Sylvia Harrison

Stoddart & Moore Ltd

Graham Furlong
Kirk George
Lorraine Moore
Alan Porteous

Straight Off The Couch 3

Support Team

Team BWW

Team CC

Clifford Dunn
Liam Parker
John Roberts
Ste Taylor

Daniel Bion
Joshua Riordan

Victoria Bevan
Dale Williams
Jordan Wood

Conor Caley
Collette Stringer

74
370
124
928

267
no7
460
608

285

5
383
497

637
1002
1004

170

ma
1120
1598
1224

1091

238

1281

284
550

645
604
614

310
960

Team Green

Team QL

The FSA Eagles

The Unslocables

The Walkie Talkies

The Wolfpack

Keith Green
Mary Green
Samantha Green

Elliott Burnett
Kirsty Heyes
Jack Igglesden
Chloe Maxwell

Rebecca Coe
Emma Crozier
Paul Freeman
Aoife Maher

Kerri Jones
Bridget Oberholzer
Merle Townsend

Jenna McGregor
Rebekah Pate
Sarah Winrow

Michael Coleman
Colm Doherty

Three Dicks and a Chick

Walk On Stride On

Wonder Women

Zedra IOM

Aaron Curphey
Isla Curphey
Adam Huxham
Michael Osborne

Damian Bird
Sharlotte Carran

Ann-Marie Clucas
Charlene Cooper
Rachel Liver
Rebecca Stride

Antony Bell-Scott
Rachel Corlett
Lee Kewley

Paul Smith

151
793
794

302

818
428
1577

695
723
m3
864

1515
900
9023

872
906
206

1058
365

32
725
427

68

107
1371

190
1388
860
161

1023
1396
169
1271



NEDGROUP >tish

valk

NEDGROUP IFNX ENSTchIDE ﬁ Lot

Knockaloe, Patrick Saturday June 19th 12noon - 5.00pm

Organised by Manx Harriers

FREE SHUTTLE
NEDGROUP MINIBUS SERVICE

INVESTMENTS to/from / yus
FANZONE Albany Road, Peel

NO WAITING

IME

0
FOOD D

COURT

i

NO WAITING

+— Knockaloe Farm ‘Feeq
Station ]

BOUNCY|
CASTLE m

PARKING i PARKING
|
CARS

ENTRANCE

FEED STATION

PATRICK
CHURCH

NO WAITING

+ No stopping zone from Eary Cushlin to the Roggott

+ Off road parking on Royal Manx Agmculturol
Show Field, Knockaloe, Patrick.

+ Video screen with live streaming from Glen Maye ond Peel.
+ Computer terminals to check on walkers’ progress.

+ Food, drink and Ice-Cream vendors on site.

+ Kids bouncy castle, courtesy of vietim support i<ie of man

* Free shuttle minibus service to and from Albany Road, Peel

courtesy of ®
+ Outside broadcast by (SREIGH

- Toilets.

Supported by The Domestic Event Fu

Elﬂm slu:'r

Fund




Competitors

manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

1 Liam Parker Senior Men 28 Lorna Gleave Veteran Ladies
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Twice

2 Richard Gerrard Veteran Men | 29 Kathryn Clough Veteran Ladies
Finisher Ten Times Finisher Five Times

3 Robbie Callister Veteran Men 30 Ewa Kowalewska Veteran Ladies
Finisher Seventeen Times Finisher Five Times

4 Paul Sayle Veteran Men | 31 Tristan Shields Senior Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Three Times

5 Andrew Titley Veteran Men | 32 Aaron Curphey Veteran Men
Finisher Eighteen Times Finisher Five Times

6 Terry Moffat Veteran Men | 33 Alison Crellin-Dodd Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Twice

7 James Quirk Veteran Men 34 Lee Darbyshire Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

8 Pete Miller Veteran Men | 35 Megan Thomas Senior Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Six Times

9 Noel Ash Veteran Men | 36 Hattie Thomas Senior Ladies
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Six Times

10 Kevin Edwards Senior Men 37 Connor Gilbert Senior Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

1 Tony Edwards Veteran Men | 38 Courtenay Heading Veteran Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Eight Times

12 Adam Killip Senior Men | 39 Kathryn Prince Veteran Ladies
Finisher Six Times Finisher Four Times

13 Andy Green Veteran Men | 40 Paul Callow Senior Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Four Times

14 Paul Atherton Senior Men | 41 Alan Teare Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Eleven Times

15 Chris Cale Veteran Men | 42 Patrick Bregazzi Veteran Men
Finisher Seventeen Times Finisher Twice

16 Richard Leigh Veteran Men | 43 Louise Gimson Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

17 Bernie Johnson Veteran Ladies 44 Mark Lund Senior Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

18 David Cain Veteran Men | 45 George Blair Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Five Times

19 Lee Johnson Veteran Men 46 Tom Melvin Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Three Times

20 Stewart Jones Veteran Men | 47 June Melvin Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Ten Times

21 Werner Alberts Veteran Men | 48 Maureen Moffatt Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Fourteen Times

22 Alan Cowin Veteran Men 49 David Anderson Veteran Men
Finisher Eleven Times Finisher Four Times

23 Tony Mackintosh Veteran Men | 50 Viv Avery Veteran Ladies
Finisher Six Times Finisher Twice

24 Karen Lawrie Veteran Ladies 51 John Cannell Veteran Men
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Eight Times

25 David Walker Veteran Men | 52 Richard Wild Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Twice

26 Stephanie Burton Veteran Ladies | 53 Mark Hempsalll Veteran Men
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Four Times

27 Tony Holgate Veteran Men | 54 Michael Bonney Veteran Men

Finisher Four Times

Finisher Eight Times



ATTENTION

PARISH WALKERS

Glenn Jensen will be welcoming
you at Peel (from 3.00pm)
for a free leg massage.
Any donations to Leonard Cheshire Society.

Glenn offers a wide range of therapies at
his Dukes Road Clinic and Treatment Room Ballabeg:

Sports/Remedial Massage
Relaxing Aromatherapy Me

Reflexolog
H?pi=—Ear_Can e
Hot Stone Massage

.
For Appointments and Information

Tel: 827188/478497

Helping muscular aches and pains and injuries,
and body maintenance

20



Competitors manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

55 Mark Thomas Veteran Men 82 David Collister Veteran Men
Finisher Fifteen Times Finisher Thirty One Times

56 Michael Readshaw Veteran Men | 83 Stephen Caley Senior Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Twice

57 Andrew Gosnell Veteran Men | 84 Alan Brew Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Seven Times

58 Steve Partington Veteran Men | 85 Stephen Brew Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Nine Times

59 Martin Lambden Veteran Men | 86 Kevin Graham Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Seven Times

60 Lee Cain Veteran Men | 87 Louise Thomas Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Nine Times

61 Jane Mooney Veteran Ladies | 88 Glenn Faragher Senior Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

62 Les Brown Veteran Men | 89 Dudley Butt Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Five Times

63 Dick Callin Veteran Men | 90 Nikki Arthur Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

64 Eammon Harkin Veteran Men 9 Gary Lamb Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

65 Dave Mackey Veteran Men | 97 Julie Owen Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

66 Samantha Bowden Veteran Ladies | g3 Michael Farnworth Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Twice

67 David Chambers Veteran Men | g4 David Williams Senior Men
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Once

68 Michael Osborne Senior Men | g5 David Gelling Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Four Times

69 Ernie Radcliffe Veteran Men | gq Leonard Gerber Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Once

70 Claire Coleman Veteran Ladies 97 Raymond Harmer Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

7l S!mon Mellor ) Veteran Men 98 Alex Jones Senior Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

72 I"'Io'rtln Hall Veteran Men 99 Adrian Kinrade Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

73 d‘ohn A”defsor‘ Veteran Men 100 Bob Noonan Veteran Men
Finisher Twice . : ]

74 Jim Davidson Veteran Men Finisher Eight Times

. - 101 Nicola Raven Veteran Ladies

Finisher Twice Finisher Four Times

75 Russell Walker Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times |

76 Kellie Hands Veteran Ladies If you retire at a church your
Finisher Twice timing strip will be cut through

77 Sophie Dvorakova Senior Ladies the middle to disable it.
Finisher Once

78 Selwyn Callister Veteran Men If you stop en-route to a church

o E'“'Sher Eight Times then simply remove the front

onnie Kelly Veteran Men

Finisher Three Times number and cut through the

80 Angela Martin Veteran Ladies timing strip and send a

. E'Q'r??ﬁ[ g',ﬂ')fl‘;es Vetoran Men text to 07624 316385 to let us
Finisher Twenty One Times know that you have retired.

2]




Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race
No. Name Category No. Name Category
102 Stephanie Gray Veteran Ladies | 130 Pauline Taylor Veteran Ladies
Finisher Thirteen Times Finisher Twice
103 Anne Dooley Veteran Ladies | 131 Jane Critchley Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Twice
104 Anna Dillon Veteran Ladies 132 Jane Smith Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once
105 Anna Kinnish Veteran Ladies 133 Steve Corkill Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Three Times
106 Julia Kiefer Veteran Ladies 134 Gordon Erskine Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Five Times
107 EOO";\O"W E‘ird T Veteran Men | 135 Carole Kelly Veteran Ladies
inisher Five Times Finisher Once
108 Gareth Brolly Veteran Men | 136 Janna Kelly Veteran Ladies
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Three Times
109 Paul quord Jones Veteran Men | 137 Jim Macgregor Veteran Men
110 pr Wright A Veteran Men Finisher Once
Finisher Four Times ) ) 138 Lindsey Wood Veteran Ladies
m Christa Cain Senior Ladies Finisher Twice
Finisher Three Times ) 139 Helen Callow Veteran Ladies
12 Ashley Kelly Senior Men Finisher Once
Finisher Once 140 Michael Oates Veteran Men
13 Paul Morgans Veteran Men Finisher Once
na S'Q'SSehiF ;—argrf Times Senior Men 14 Melanie Kermeen Veteran Ladies
Finislfer Once 142 ;imister T;Jice Senior Ladi
oe Lambie enior Ladies
115 !E%E}’L\J;? Seven Times Veteran Men Finisher Three Times
6 Kevin Quirk Veteran Men 143 J_oyne Simpson Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Twice .
n7 Wang Xin Christian Veteran Ladies 144 annoh Duke‘ Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice F|n|sher Five Times A
ns Sarah Morgan-Jones  Veteran Ladies 145 qun Jones Senior Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once .
1o Neil Brown Veteran Men | 146 He[en Newbery Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Twice )
120 Michael Sansbury Veteran Men 147 CAI|cA>dhno Swales Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once
121 Jonathan Hall Veteran Men | 148 C,Ol,'“ Town;end Veteran Men
Finisher Four Times F{msher Twice )
122 Scott Mcvey Senior Men | 149 B‘Iff-\/ Tyrer Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once ) )
123 Claire Jackson Veteran Ladies | 150 Jennifer Cannell Senior Ladies
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Twice
124 Greg Nation Veteran Men | 151 E?ithGrieﬂ . Veteran Men
Finisher Ten Times Inisher Four Times
125 Gustav Rober Veteran Men 152 Paul Hughes Jones Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once
126 Trevor Neuston Veteran Men | 153 Miroslav Metodiev Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice
127 Paul Boulton Veteran Men | 154 Philip Knop Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Twice
128 Sarah Cain Veteran Ladies 155 Anée Du Toit Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times
129 Katy Craig Veteran Ladies 156 Antony Kelsey Veteran Men

Finisher Twice

22

Finisher Once



Competitors

manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

157 Juan Corrin Veteran Men 184 Karen Mercer Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

158 Paul Wheeldon Veteran Men | 185 Kesha Sayle Senior Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

159 May Hooper Veteran Ladies 186 Steve Cain Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

160 Kevin Pulman Senior Men | 187 Sean Skillicorn Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

161 Rebecca Stride Veteran Ladies | 188 Louise Slater Senior Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once

162 Colin Crennell Veteran Men 189 Julie Barlow Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

163 Craig Fletcher Senior Men | 190 Ann-Marie Clucas Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

164 Kate Cowley Veteran Ladies | 191 Rory Dearden Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

165 Paul Du Toit Veteran Men 192 Joe Burrows Senior Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

166 Al Graham Senior Men | 193 Marta Cope Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

167 Mark Hay Senior Men | 194 Sharon Cain Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

168 Dave Sutcliffe Senior Men | 195 Louise Hollings Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

169 Lee Kewley Veteran Ladies | 196 Amy Sykes Senior Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

170 Sylvia Harrison Veteran Ladies | 197 Ben Brooker Senior Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

7 Philip Morris Veteran Men | 198 Graham Ashton Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

172 Michael Crosbie Senior Men | 199 John Cooper Senior Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Four Times

173 Matt Cory Senior Men | 200 Richard Ashton Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

174 Tom Hanks Veteran Men | 201 Paul Atkinson Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

175 Raymond Harris Veteran Men 202 Haydn Kenna Kenna Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

176 Adie Corlett Veteran Men | 203 Emma Hall Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

177 Peter Wiblin Veteran Men | 204 Nicholas Hardacre Senior Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

178 Dot Saunders Veteran Ladies 205 Corrie Thom Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

179 Rebecca Moffatt Senior Ladies | 206 Sarah Winrow Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

180 Wal Saunders Veteran Men 207 Sammie MacDonald Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

181 Stephen Cletheroe Veteran Men | 208 Rebecca Greatbatch Senior Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

182 Paul Doyle Senior Men | 209 Mike Devereau Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

183 Tiffany Bell Senior Ladies | 210 Mike Cutsforth Veteran Men

Finisher Three Times

23
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Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

21 Daniel Roberts Senior Men 238 John Roberts Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

212 Gary Scott Veteran Men | 239 Colin Gilbert Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once

213 John Charker Veteran Men 240 Steve Curtis Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

214 Leona McGovern Senior Ladies | 241 Emma Gelling Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

215 Joanne Moffatt Veteran Ladies | 242 Hannah Moore Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

216 Martin Whitehouse Senior Men 243 Jon Stott Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

217 Caroline Harrison Veteran Ladies | 244 Rachel Quayle Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

218 Jenny Walmsley Veteran Ladies | 245 Sharon Stevenson Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

219 Edward Clague Veteran Men | 246 Amy Coole Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

220 Garry Curtis Veteran Men | 247 Caroline Kelly Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

221 Christopher Danaher Senior Men | 248 Hannah Miller Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

222 Justine Oates Veteran Ladies 249 Andrew Reeday Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

223 Stephen Oates Senior Men | 250 Conor McCaughan Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

224 Liz Moore Veteran Ladies | 251 Lee Corlett Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

225 Melanie Christian Veteran Ladies 252 Herman Oberholzer Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

226 Alex Crawley Senior Men | 253 Joanne Robert Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

227 Sharon Page Veteran Ladies | 254 Ralph Peake Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

228 Brian Mc Guinness Veteran Men 255 Neil Wade Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

229 Denise Bridson Veteran Ladies 256 Danielle Househam Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

230 Davey Gawne Veteran Men 257 Mike Horne Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

231 Richard Potts Veteran Men | 258 Peter Lewis Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

232 Stuart Watson Veteran Men | 259 Silviya Tateva Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

233 Alexander Cain Senior Men | 260 Aidan Moore Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

234 Andrew Wilkinson Veteran Men | 261 Chris Addy Senior Men
Finisher Once 262 Ryan Archibald Senior Men

235 Lee Corkill Veteran Men | 263 Jonathan Aschmann Senior Men
Finisher Once 264 Lee Ashton Senior Men

236 Sarah Wolter Senior Ladies 265 Brandon Atchison Senior Men
Finisher Twice 266 David Atherton Senior Men

237 Diane Pope Veteran Ladies 267 Constantin Avram Senior Men
Finisher Once 268 Ant Avrili Senior Men

24
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Competitors manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
269 Firat Aygun Senior Men | 324 Michael Brian Clarke Senior Men
270 David Baker Senior Men | 325 Tom Colduuell Senior Men
27 Ramsey Ball Senior Men | 326 Chris Cole Senior Men
272 Ben Bamber Senior Men | 327 Nick Collins Senior Men
273 Matthew Banning Senior Men | 328 Patrick Coney Senior Men
274 Kris Barrett Senior Men | 329 Dan Connor Senior Men
275 Lewis Barritt Senior Men | 330 Lee Cook Senior Men
276 Jake Bartley Senior Men | 331 Callan Cooper Senior Men
277 Peter Beaumont Senior Men 332 Declan Cooper Senior Men
278 Michael Beedie Senior Men | 333 Patrick Cooper Senior Men
279 Tom Bell Senior Men | 334 Stanlee Cooper Senior Men
280 Juan Bellando Senior Men | 335 Kristen Corlett Senior Men
281 Oli Bennett Senior Men | 336 Simon Corlett Senior Men
282 Antony Bentley-Roberts Senior Men | 337 Stephen Corlett Senior Men
283 Jonny Bignell Senior Men | 338 Marc Costello Senior Men
284 Daniel Bion Senior Men | 339 Alexander Costley-White Senior Men
285 Matthew Birbeck Senior Men | 340 James Cowin Senior Men
286 Conor Boal Senior Men 341 Jamie Cowin Senior Men
287 Rory Bonuwick Senior Men | 342 Callum Cowley Senior Men
288 Tom Bowden Senior Men | 343 Ryan Cowley Senior Men
289 Liam Bowley Senior Men | 344 Joseph Coyle Senior Men
290 Marcus Breese Senior Men | 345 Martin Craine Senior Men
291 Christian Brew Senior Men | 346 Michael Craine Senior Men
292 Jordan Brew Senior Men 347 Craig Cregeen Senior Men
293 Ryan Brew Senior Men | 348 Michael Crellin Senior Men
294 Simon Brew Senior Men 349 Christian Crompton Senior Men
295 Josh Brockbank Senior Men | 350 Max Crowe Senior Men
296 Joseph Brough Senior Men 351 Fintan Cummins Senior Men
297 Kieran Brown Senior Men | 352 Christian Curry Senior Men
298 Benjamin Buck Senior Men | 353 Harry Dale Senior Men
299 Pasquale Michele Bufano  Senior Men 354 Renze Dalugdog Senior Men
300 Darren Burgess Senior Men 355 Ryan Daly Senior Men
301 Ryan Burke Senior Men 356 Sam Danzelman Senior Men
302 Elliott Burnett Senior Men | 357 Gareth Davies Senior Men
303 Kevin Burridge Senior Men 358 Liam Davies Senior Men
304 Tom Burrows Senior Men 359 Gareth Deakin Senior Men
305 Richard Butler Senior Men | 360 Alex Delaney Senior Men
306 Patrick Butteruorth Senior Men | 361 Arron Delaney Senior Men
307 Mark Benjamin Cain Senior Men | 362 Jamie Dent Senior Men
308 Mark Lawrence Cain Senior Men 363 James Dernie Senior Men
309 Jack Caine Senior Men | 364 Lawrence Dick Senior Men
310 Conor Caley Senior Men | 365 Colm Doherty Senior Men
31 Matthew Callin Senior Men | 366 Adam Dooley Senior Men
312 Adey Callister Senior Men | 367 Ryan Douglas Senior Men
313 Richard Callow Senior Men | 368 Steven Doyle Senior Men
314 Lee Camilleri Senior Men | 369 Nathan Draper Senior Men
315 Chris Campbell Senior Men | 370 Jamie Dudley Senior Men
316 Joshua Carthew Senior Men | 371 Chris Duggan Senior Men
317 Daniel Chalk Senior Men | 372 Jacob Duggan Senior Men
318 George Chell Senior Men 373 Xander Duncan Senior Men
319 Rodney Christian Senior Men | 374 Michael Durkin Senior Men
320 Xifong Christian Senior Men | 375 Luke Eastaff Senior Men
321 Jean-Jacques Cilliers Senior Men | 376 Greg Easton Senior Men
322 Sam Gavin Clague Senior Men | 377 Stephen Edwards Senior Men
323 Shawn Clark Senior Men | 378 Medo Elhaddad Senior Men
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379 Daniel Everest Senior Men 434 David Karran Senior Men
380 Nick Exton Senior Men | 435 Adam Edward Keay Senior Men
381 Danny Fahey Senior Men | 436 Conor Keenan Senior Men
382 Tim Fairclough Senior Men | 437 Jack Keggin Senior Men
383 James Ferran Senior Men | 438 Jason Kelch Senior Men
384 Jed Fisher Senior Men | 439 Edward Kelly Senior Men
385 Luke Fisher Senior Men | 440 Jack Kelly Senior Men
386 Lee Ford Senior Men | 441 Jake Kelly Senior Men
387 Ryan Freeman Senior Men | 442 Ryan Kelly Senior Men
388 Marc Furness Senior Men | 443 Stefan Kelly Senior Men
389 Max Gamill Senior Men | 444 Tom Kelly Senior Men
390 Matthew Gardner Senior Men | 445 Anthony Kennedy Senior Men
391 Tom Gardner Senior Men | 446 Lucas Kenyon Senior Men
392 Simon Gawne Senior Men | 447 Robert Kermode Senior Men
393 Ciaran Gell Senior Men 448 Aaron Kiernan Kiernan Senior Men
394 Tom Gerrard Senior Men | 449 Adam Kinley Senior Men
395 Scott Gibbons Senior Men | 450 Jamie Kinrade Senior Men
396 Billy Gilbert Senior Men | 451 Otto Klimach Senior Men
397 Adam Gilman Senior Men | 452 Damian Kneale Senior Men
398 Tim Goldy Senior Men | 453 John Lagardere Senior Men
399 John Goodall Senior Men | 454 Alvaro Laiz Rubio Senior Men
400 Sam Greasley Senior Men | 455 Jack Lancaster Senior Men
401 Matthew Gregg Senior Men | 456 Samuel Lane Senior Men
402 Harry Grose Senior Men | 457 Gavin Langford Senior Men
403 Joe Haddock Senior Men | 458 Andy Lean Senior Men
404 Andrew Hall Senior Men | 459 Josh Lee Senior Men
405 Jordan Hamer Senior Men | 460 Neil Lees Senior Men
406 Joel Harrop Senior Men | 461 Craig Lemaire Senior Men
407 Toni-Ann Harvey Senior Men | 462 Martin Lings Senior Men
408 Phill Hatch Senior Men | 463 Alex Long Senior Men
409 Cole Hayes Senior Men | 464 Christopher Long Senior Men
410 Chris Helliuell Senior Men | 465 Edward Lord Senior Men
an Tim Henderson Senior Men | 466 David Lovelady Senior Men
412 Elliot Henson Senior Men | 467 John Lund Senior Men
43 Alex Hewlett Senior Men | 468 Kyle Lunn Senior Men
M4 David Hicks Senior Men | 469 Martin Macfarlane Senior Men
415 Alex Hillard Senior Men | 470 Colin Mackie Senior Men
416 Kirk Hind Senior Men | 471 Daniel Maddocks Senior Men
a7 Richard Hogg Senior Men | 472 James Maddrell Senior Men
418 Rowan Hogg Senior Men | 473 Daniel Magee Senior Men
419 Chris Honour Senior Men | 474 Jordan Maguire Senior Men
420 Curtis Horwill Senior Men 475 Alex Marcantoni Senior Men
421 William Howard Senior Men | 476 Matheu Marshall Senior Men
422 larla Hughes Senior Men | 477 Liam McCann Senior Men
423 Mark Hughes Senior Men | 478 Mark McCarrick Senior Men
424 Connor Hume Senior Men | 479 Conal McCartney Senior Men
425 Ashley Humphrey Senior Men | 480 Tim McDade Senior Men
426 Simon Humphreys-Jones  Senior Men | 481 Darren McDonald Senior Men
427 Adam Huxham Senior Men | 482 James McDonald Senior Men
428 Jack Igglesden Senior Men | 483 Keith McElhinney Senior Men
429 David Jeff Senior Men | 484 John Mclver Senior Men
430 Craig Jones Senior Men | 485 Andy McKee Senior Men
43] Sean Jones Senior Men | 486 Kyle Mckee Senior Men
432 Neil Joughin Senior Men | 487 Dollin Mercer Senior Men
433 Suraj Karir Senior Men | 488 Matthew Middleton Senior Men
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489 Robert Middleton Senior Men 544 Dan Reid Senior Men
490 Jamie Moffatt Senior Men | 545 James Rice Senior Men
491 Matthew Montgomery Senior Men | 546 Samuel Richardson Senior Men
492 Daniel Moore Senior Men | 547 Rob Rigby Senior Men
493 Gary Moore Senior Men 548 Joshua Rigg Senior Men
494 lan Moore Senior Men 549 Phil Riley Senior Men
495 Joshua Moore Senior Men 550 Joshua Riordan Senior Men
496 Juan Moore Senior Men 551 Joshua Risker Senior Men
497 Ash Moorley Senior Men 552 Charlie Robinson Senior Men
498 Lewis Moran Senior Men 553 Daniel Robson Senior Men
499 Neil Morgan Senior Men 554 Craig Rogers Senior Men
500 Brad Morris Senior Men 555 Kevin Rowson Senior Men
501 Jacob Morris Senior Men | 556 Calum Royle Senior Men
502 Anthony Murdoch Senior Men 557 Michael Rycroft Senior Men
503 James Murphy Senior Men 558 Frankie Sansbury Senior Men
504 Rory Murphy Senior Men 559 Jack Sayle Senior Men
505 Robert Mylchreest Senior Men 560 Dougie Scott Senior Men
506 Richard Noden Senior Men | 561 Brent Seal Senior Men
507 Chris O’Hanlon Senior Men 562 Owen Seal Senior Men
508 Matthew Oates Senior Men | 563 Craig Seddon Senior Men
509 David Oberholzer Senior Men | 564 Dan Shefford Senior Men
510 Lee O'Neill Senior Men 565 Callum Shepherd Senior Men
51 Mark O’'Neill Senior Men 566 Andrew Shimmin Senior Men
512 Stuart Osborne Senior Men 567 David Shimmin Senior Men
513 Carl Owen Senior Men 568 Boby Sidhho Senior Men
514 Michael Pardoe Senior Men | 569 Michael Singleton Senior Men
515 Dominic Parish Senior Men | 570 Jamie Skillan Senior Men
516 Chris Parker Senior Men | 571 Danny Smith Senior Men
517 Tony Partridge Senior Men | 572 Jason Smith Senior Men
518 Tim Payne Senior Men 573 Lee Stennett Senior Men
519 Daniel Pennington Senior Men 574 lan Stephens Senior Men
520 Adam Phair Senior Men 575 Paul Surgeon Senior Men
521 Jason Philbin Senior Men 576 Richard Tarr Senior Men
522 Jonathan Platten Senior Men 577 Lewis Taylor-Jones Senior Men
523 Daniel Pope Senior Men 578 James Teare Senior Men
524 Ryan Pope Senior Men 579 Mark Teare Senior Men
525 Cameron Pringle Senior Men 580 Mark Terris Senior Men
526 Dylan Pycroft Senior Men 581 James Thomas Senior Men
527 Dean Quayle Senior Men 582 Joshua Trafford Senior Men
528 Martyn Quayle Senior Men 583 James Tregellis Senior Men
529 Philip Quayle Senior Men 584 Rumen Valev Senior Men
530 Rhys Quayle Senior Men 585 Jamie Wade Senior Men
531 Sam Quilleash Senior Men 586 Dominic Wall Senior Men
532 Chris Quinn Senior Men | 587 Ashley Waller Senior Men
533 Liam Quinn Senior Men 588 Aaron Walshe Senior Men
534 Patrick Quinney Senior Men 589 Jon Ward Senior Men
535 Tom Quirk Senior Men 590 Nick Ward Senior Men
536 Dale Radcliffe Senior Men 591 Russell Ward Senior Men
537 Greg Radcliffe Senior Men 592 Alec Warren Senior Men
538 Richard Radcliffe Senior Men | 593 Jason Kelch Watson Senior Men
539 Robert Radcliffe Senior Men | 594 Nicholas Watt Senior Men
540 James Ramsey Senior Men 595 Sam Wei Senior Men
541 Jamie Ramsey Senior Men 596 Tom Weir Senior Men
542 Alex Redfearn Senior Men | 597 Mike Wells Senior Men
543 Shemuel Redwood-Sawyerr Senior Men 598 Josh Welsh Senior Men
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599 James Whelan Senior Men | 654 Emily Bray Senior Ladies
600 Lee Whetnall Senior Men | 655 Taylor Bridgens Senior Ladies
601 Paul Whipp Senior Men | 656 Victoria Bridgens Senior Ladies
602 Tom White Senior Men | 657 Aalish Bridson Senior Ladies
603 Paul Whitehead Senior Men | 658 Lisha Brown Senior Ladies
604 Dale Williams Senior Men | 659 Jemma Bruce Senior Ladies
605 Chris Williamson Senior Men 660 Laura Bryson Senior Ladies
606 Greg Williamson Senior Men | 661 Freya Buckingham Senior Ladies
607 Lee Williamson Senior Men | 662 Hannah Buckingham Senior Ladies
608 Paul Williamson Senior Men | 663 Jade Burden Senior Ladies
609 Ryan Williamson Senior Men | 664 Sarah Buss Senior Ladies
610 Richard Willis Senior Men | 665 Sarah Butler Senior Ladies
61 Joseph Wilson Senior Men | 666 Jennie Buttell Senior Ladies
612 Daniel Winrow Senior Men | 667 Rachael Butterworth Senior Ladies
613 Tom Wolter Senior Men | 668 Aimee Cain Senior Ladies
614 Jordan Wood Senior Men | 669 Aylish Cain Senior Ladies
615 Morgan Wright Senior Men | 670 Charlotte Cain Senior Ladies
616 Li Wu Senior Men 671 Jenny Cain Senior Ladies
617 Joe Yapp Senior Men | 672 Michelle Cain Senior Ladies
618 Paul Young Senior Men | 673 Nic Cain Senior Ladies
619 Becky Abbott Senior Ladies | 674 Clio Caley Senior Ladies
620 Sarah Allen Senior Ladies | 675 Aine Callister Senior Ladies
621 Kate Anderson Senior Ladies | 676 Jade Callister Senior Ladies
622 Sophie Anderson Senior Ladies | 677 Sara-Louise Callow Senior Ladies
623 Nicole Andrews Senior Ladies | 678 Charlotte Maire Cannell  Senior Ladies
624 Ewa Andruszkiewicz Senior Ladies | 679 Chloe Cannell Senior Ladies
625 Lisa Angwin Senior Ladies | 680 Megan Carey Senior Ladies
626 Kesha Armour Senior Ladies | 681 Lucy Carter Senior Ladies
627 Hollie Armstrong Senior Ladies | 682 Sophie Chadwick Senior Ladies
628 Sophie Armstrong Senior Ladies | 683 Laura Chivers Senior Ladies
629 Clodagh Arnold Senior Ladies | 684 Danielle Christian Senior Ladies
630 Edera Asefa Senior Ladies | 685 Emma Christian Senior Ladies
631 Brogan Astin Senior Ladies | 686 Grainne Christian Senior Ladies
632 Laura Atkinson Senior Ladies 687 Katie Christian Senior Ladies
633 Jacs Baker Senior Ladies | 688 Molly Christian Senior Ladies
634 Lucy Banks Senior Ladies | 689 Ella Clague Senior Ladies
635 Kirsty Barber Senior Ladies | 690 Amy Beth Clark Senior Ladies
636 Laura Barlow Senior Ladies | 691 Sarah Clark Senior Ladies
637 Samara Bass Senior Ladies | 692 Natasha Clarke McShane Senior Ladies
638 Emily Batchelor Senior Ladies | 693 Georgia Clarke Senior Ladies
639 Chelsea Bawden Senior Ladies | 694 Hannah Clayden Senior Ladies
640 Katherine Belcher Senior Ladies | 695 Rebecca Coe Senior Ladies
641 Chelsea Bell Senior Ladies | 696 Sammy Cole Senior Ladies
642 Sarah-Jane Bell Senior Ladies | 697 Kylie Coleman Senior Ladies
643 Hatti Berry Senior Ladies | 698 Gill Connor Senior Ladies
644 Affrica Bethune Senior Ladies | 699 Kiri Convery Senior Ladies
645 Victoria Bevan Senior Ladies | 700 Aimie Coole Senior Ladies
646 Lauren Birchall Senior Ladies | 701 Sarah Coole Senior Ladies
647 Natasha Birkby Senior Ladies | 702 Izzie Cooper Senior Ladies
648 Terishka Bissoon Senior Ladies | 703 Kiera Cooper Senior Ladies
649 Vicki Black-Leigh Senior Ladies | 704 Louise Corkill Senior Ladies
650 Katie Blaker Senior Ladies | 705 Gemma Corkish Senior Ladies
651 Breeshey Bourner Senior Ladies | 706 Kirsten Corkish Senior Ladies
652 Jade Bradley Senior Ladies | 707 Abby Corlett Senior Ladies
653 Fiona Brand Senior Ladies | 708 Emily Corlett Senior Ladies
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709 Chloe Corrigan Senior Ladies | 764 Kiara Fleming Senior Ladies
710 Louise Cowsell Senior Ladies | 765 Sophie Fleming Senior Ladies
m Laura Couwill Senior Ladies | 766 Hayley Fletcher Senior Ladies
712 Breesha Cowin Senior Ladies | 767 Avril Foulis Senior Ladies
713 Jasmine Cowin Senior Ladies | 768 Lynsey Fox Senior Ladies
714 Sophie Cowin Senior Ladies | 769 Sacha Fox Senior Ladies
715 Holea Cox Senior Ladies | 770 Breesha Foxton Senior Ladies
716 Jen Creasey Senior Ladies | 771 Stephanie Foxton Senior Ladies
77 Emma Crimp Senior Ladies | 772 Nicole Foyle Senior Ladies
718 India Crispe Senior Ladies | 773 Jasmin Gallagher Senior Ladies
719 Gemma Cronje Senior Ladies | 774 Victoria Ann Garner Senior Ladies
720 Jessica Cross Senior Ladies | 775 Olivia Garvey Senior Ladies
721 Marie Crouwe Senior Ladies | 776 Helen Gawne Senior Ladies
722 Samantha Crowe Senior Ladies | 777 Keira Gawne Senior Ladies
723 Emma Crozier Senior Ladies | 778 Chelsea Geddes Senior Ladies
724 Charlotte Cunningham  Senior Ladies | 779 Hannah Gerrard Senior Ladies
725 Isla Curphey Senior Ladies | 780 Danika Gerrity Senior Ladies
726 Emily Danvers Senior Ladies | 781 Helen Gibson Senior Ladies
727 Mary Dashfield Senior Ladies | 782 Ali Gill Senior Ladies
728 Jenny Davies Senior Ladies | 783 Laura Gill Senior Ladies
729 Leila Davies Senior Ladies | 784 Megan Glassey Senior Ladies
730 Kate Dawson Senior Ladies | 785 Johanna Gledhill Senior Ladies
731 Sophia Dawson Senior Ladies | 786 Lucy Golemo Senior Ladies
732 Heather Daykin Senior Ladies | 787 Ruby Goodall Senior Ladies
733 Kody Dentith Senior Ladies | 788 Levana Gough Senior Ladies
734 Eleanor Devereau Senior Ladies | 789 Sasha Grant Senior Ladies
735 Isabel Devereau Senior Ladies | 790 Bryony Greasley Senior Ladies
736 Charlotte Devey Senior Ladies | 791 Danielle Greasley Senior Ladies
737 Hollie Devlin Senior Ladies | 792 Zoe Greatbatch Senior Ladies
738 Christine Dickinson Senior Ladies | 793 Mary Green Senior Ladies
739 Amy Donnelly Senior Ladies | 794 Samantha Green Senior Ladies
740 Isabel Dorman Senior Ladies | 795 Francesca Greenbank Senior Ladies
741 Anna Marie Dowling Senior Ladies | 796 Charlotte Gregory Senior Ladies
742 Chanice Doyle Senior Ladies | 797 Katrina Grib Grib Senior Ladies
743 Tiegan Doyle Senior Ladies | 798 Emma Grisdale Senior Ladies
744 Tara Duddy Senior Ladies | 799 Georgie Groves Senior Ladies
745 Hayley Duffus Senior Ladies | 800 Anna Hall Senior Ladies
746 Isabel Duffy Senior Ladies | 801 Chelsey Hall Senior Ladies
747 Julie Duggan Senior Ladies | 802 Ellan Hall Senior Ladies
748 Kirsty Duke Senior Ladies | 803 Lauren Halll Senior Ladies
749 Chloe Dulson Senior Ladies | 804 Alexandria Halsall Senior Ladies
750 Alice Dymond Dymond  Senior Ladies | 805 Jessica Hamill Senior Ladies
751 Rhiannon Edwards Senior Ladies | 806 Bethany Hamilton Senior Ladies
752 Ashleigh Everest Senior Ladies | 807 Donna Hammond Senior Ladies
753 Nicole Everest Senior Ladies | 808 Carolanne Hanley Senior Ladies
754 Amber Fairbairn Senior Ladies | 809 Courtney Hannay Senior Ladies
755 Leona Fairbairn Senior Ladies | 810 Jade Harding Senior Ladies
756 Zoe Fairweather Senior Ladies | 811 Vicki Hargreaves Senior Ladies
757 Charlotte Faragher Senior Ladies | 812 Julia Harrison Harrison  Senior Ladies
758 Oksana Fedorovych Senior Ladies | 813 Lauren Harrison Senior Ladies
759 Beth Finch Senior Ladies | 814 Laura Harvey Senior Ladies
760 Hannah Finch Senior Ladies | 815 Victoria Harwood Senior Ladies
761 Kirsty Finn Senior Ladies | 816 Kerry Hauskins Senior Ladies
762 Charlotte Fisher Senior Ladies | 817 Charlotte Hawley Senior Ladies
763 Rose Flanagan Senior Ladies | 818 Kirsty Heyes Senior Ladies
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819 Julie Hobbs Senior Ladies | 874 Nicole Mcknight Senior Ladies
820 Ruth Hodgett Senior Ladies | 875 Colleen McPhillips Senior Ladies
821 Voirrey Horne Senior Ladies | 876 Emilie Mellor Senior Ladies
822 Kayleigh Howarth Senior Ladies | 877 Tori Mellor Senior Ladies
823 Kathryn Hull Senior Ladies | 878 Robyn Millar Senior Ladies
824 Maria Hull Senior Ladies | 879 Colleen Miller Senior Ladies
825 Caitlin Hume Senior Ladies | 880 Hollie Mills Senior Ladies
826 Sammi Hurd Senior Ladies | 881 Antonia Molyneux Senior Ladies
827 Opel Jack Senior Ladies | 882 Bethany Mooney Senior Ladies
828 Isobel Jagus Senior Ladies | 883 Niamh Moore Senior Ladies
829 Natasha Johnson Senior Ladies | 884 Emily Moran Senior Ladies
830 Abbie Jones Senior Ladies | 885 Kyra Morphet Senior Ladies
831 Kirree Jones Senior Ladies | 886 Melissa Mountney Senior Ladies
832 Naomi Jones Senior Ladies | 887 Aimee Murphy Senior Ladies
833 Samantha Joyce Senior Ladies | 888 Tara Murphy Senior Ladies
834 Charlotte Kaighen Senior Ladies | 889 Chloe Mylchreest Senior Ladies
835 Megan Kaneen Senior Ladies | 890 Sanchia Newman Senior Ladies
836 Leigh Keeney Senior Ladies | 891 Alaia Nicholson Senior Ladies
837 Mercedes Kemp Senior Ladies | 892 Emma Nicholson Senior Ladies
838 Emily Kennaugh Senior Ladies | 893 Kelly Nickson Senior Ladies
839 Pippa Kennaugh Senior Ladies | 894 Amy Nicol Senior Ladies
840 Zoe Kerruish Senior Ladies | 895 Charisse Nor Senior Ladies
841 Rachel Kewley Senior Ladies | 896 Aifric O’Shea Senior Ladies
842 Christine Khan Senior Ladies | 897 Danielle Oates Senior Ladies
843 Lucy Kinrade Senior Ladies | 898 Melissa Oates Senior Ladies
844 Abbie Kissack Senior Ladies | 899 Samantha Oates Senior Ladies
845 Rebecca Lace Senior Ladies | 900 Bridget Oberholzer Senior Ladies
846 Sarah Lace Senior Ladies | 901 Rebecca Oneill Senior Ladies
847 Kirsten Lane Senior Ladies | 902 Paige Orlik Senior Ladies
848 Lucy Langford Senior Ladies | 903 Rebecca Palmer Senior Ladies
849 Jen Leece Senior Ladies | 904 Courtney Paradise Senior Ladies
850 Cailey Leivers Senior Ladies | 905 Lucy Partington Senior Ladies
851 Tara Leneghan Senior Ladies | 906 Rebekah Pate Senior Ladies
852 Rachel Leonard Senior Ladies | 907 Charlotte Pengilley Senior Ladies
853 Chloe Lewin Senior Ladies | 908 Georgia Perry Senior Ladies
854 Christine Lewis Senior Ladies | 909 Olivia Perry Senior Ladies
855 Portia Lewis Senior Ladies | 910 Camilla Phillips Senior Ladies
856 Sasha Lewis Senior Ladies | 91 Emily Phillips Senior Ladies
857 Victoria Lewis Senior Ladies | 912 Vanessa Porter Senior Ladies
858 Heather Libreri Senior Ladies | 913 Neve Posey Senior Ladies
859 Emma Lings Senior Ladies | 914 Rachel Pownall Senior Ladies
860 Rachel Liver Senior Ladies | 915 Verity Prescott Senior Ladies
861 Danielle Love Senior Ladies | 916 Becky Price Senior Ladies
862 Rebecca Macnair Senior Ladies | 917 Natasha Prince Senior Ladies
863 Carlie Maddrell Senior Ladies | 918 Amie Purvis Senior Ladies
864 Aoife Maher Senior Ladies 919 Sarah Qualtrough Senior Ladies
865 Wiktoria Maliszak Senior Ladies | 920 Abbie Quayle Senior Ladies
866 Kate Marshall Marshall  Senior Ladies | 921 Ally Quayle Senior Ladies
867 Louisha Mayers-Parkhouse Senior Ladies | 922 Anna Quayle Senior Ladies
868 Caitlin McAleer Senior Ladies | 923 Eleesha Quayle Senior Ladies
869 Chelsea McCallum Senior Ladies | 924 Lucy Quine Quine Senior Ladies
870 Melissa McCormick Senior Ladies | 925 Roisin Quinn Senior Ladies
871 Stephanie Mcelroy Senior Ladies | 926 Jess Quirk Senior Ladies
872 Jenna McGregor Senior Ladies | 927 Megan Quirk Senior Ladies
873 Rachel Mclver Senior Ladies | 928 Annabel Ramsay Senior Ladies
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929 Anna-Lea Redmond Senior Ladies | 972 Olivia Toombs Senior Ladies
930 Sarah Reeday Senior Ladies | 973 Justine Torry Senior Ladies
931 Elena Reid Senior Ladies | 974 Barbara Toth Senior Ladies
932 Jasmine Richings-Williams Senior Ladies | 975 Michelle Towers Senior Ladies
933 Emily Rigg Senior Ladies | 976 Domenica Tramontana  Senior Ladies
934 Jenny Roberts Senior Ladies | 977 Charlotte Tucker Senior Ladies
935 Stephanie Robson Senior Ladies | 978 Sophie van Hooven Senior Ladies
936 Polly Rogerson Senior Ladies | 979 Holly Vaughan Senior Ladies
937 Sophie Rudge Senior Ladies | 980 Leanne Venables Senior Ladies
938 Stacey Saltwell Senior Ladies | 981 Georgia Vernon Senior Ladies
939 Ellie Sawers Senior Ladies | 982 Nicki Waddington Senior Ladies
940 Lauren Scarffe Senior Ladies | 983 Danielle Wade Senior Ladies
941 Alexandra Scott Senior Ladies | 984 Jennifer Wade Senior Ladies
942 Amaara Sharpe Senior Ladies | 985 Sophie Wade Senior Ladies
943 Ealee Sheard Senior Ladies | 986 Megan Walkom Senior Ladies
944 Nadine Shields Senior Ladies | 987 Dionne Wall Senior Ladies
945 Freya Shimmin Senior Ladies | 988 Alice Watson Senior Ladies
946 Sarah Shortall Senior Ladies | 989 Victoria Watson Senior Ladies
947 Natalie Simpson Senior Ladies | 990 Alice Whistance-Smith Senior Ladies
948 Martha Sinden Senior Ladies | 991 Eloise White Senior Ladies
949 Kerry Singleton Senior Ladies | 992 Eleanor Whittaker Senior Ladies
950 Megan Skelton Senior Ladies | 993 Emma Wilcox Senior Ladies
951 Jasmine Smith Hamer  Senior Ladies | 994 lmy Wild Senior Ladies
952 Charlotte Smith Senior Ladies | 995 Portia Wilkinson Senior Ladies
953 Kezzi Smith Senior Ladies | 996 Hannah Williams Senior Ladies
954 Lisa Smith Senior Ladies | 997 Kerri Williams Senior Ladies
955 Wendy Soon Senior Ladies | 998 Kirsty Williams Senior Ladies
956 Chloe Spooner Senior Ladies | 999 Katie Willson Senior Ladies
957 Anna Stanfield Senior Ladies | 1000  Daneka Wilson Senior Ladies
958 Corinne Stanfield Senior Ladies | 1001 Natalie Wood Senior Ladies
959 Sara Staniford Senior Ladies | 1002 Lynsey Woods Senior Ladies
960 Collette Stringer Senior Ladies | 1003 Megan Woods Senior Ladies
961 Mia Sultana Senior Ladies | 1004  Samantha Woods Senior Ladies
962 Holly Sumner Senior Ladies | 1005  Chelsea Jade Woodward Senior Ladies
963 Megan Sumner Senior Ladies | 1006  Jenna Woodward Senior Ladies
964 Hannah Taplin Senior Ladies | 1007  Keira Woodward Senior Ladies
965 Amy Taylor Senior Ladies | 1008  Kelly Worthington Senior Ladies
1009  Rob Anderson Veteran Men
1010 Colm Andrew Veteran Men
Walkers and support crews 101 Neill Angus Veteran Men
. 1012 Graham Armstrong Veteran Men
must ComP|\/ with any 1013 Scott Bailey Veteran Men
directions or instructions 1014 Edward Barker Veteran Men
1015 lan Barnes Veteran Men
given to them by officials 1016 Nick Barnes Veteran Men
1017 Mike Barratt Veteran Men
and marshals. 1018 James Basson Veteran Men
1019 Mike Batey Veteran Men
1020  John Batty Veteran Men
966 Stephanie Taylor Senior Ladies | 1021 Andy Baxendale Veteran Men
967 Diane Teare Senior Ladies | 1022 Nigel Beattie Veteran Men
968 Jennifer Teare Senior Ladies | 1023 Antony Bell-Scott Veteran Men
969 Marta Telesinska Senior Ladies | 1024  Stuart Bell-Scott Veteran Men
970 Nikkita Thomas Senior Ladies | 1025  Jim Bentham Veteran Men
97 Emily Todd Senior Ladies ' 1026 Marc Bolton Veteran Men
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1027 Kevin Bonwick Veteran Men | 1082  Philip Cuthbert Veteran Men
1028  Edward Bowers Veteran Men | 1083  Daniel Dallas Veteran Men
1029  Antony Boyd Veteran Men 1084  Ben Devereau Veteran Men
1030 Liam Bradley Veteran Men 1085  Jamie Devereau Veteran Men
1031 Andrew Brearley Veteran Men | 1086  Simon Donohue Veteran Men
1032 Robert Brew Veteran Men | 1087  Richard Douglas Veteran Men
1033 Marc Bridson Veteran Men 1088  Paul Drake Veteran Men
1034  Andrew Brierley Veteran Men | 1089  Trevor Drinkwater Veteran Men
1035  Phil Brown Veteran Men | 1090  Roy Dunlop Veteran Men
1036  Stephen Brown Veteran Men | 1091 Clifford Dunn Veteran Men
1037  Richard Bulkeley Veteran Men | 1092  Frank Dunne Veteran Men
1038  Chris Burn Veteran Men 1093  Francois Dupuy Veteran Men
1039  Nick Busby Veteran Men 1094  Steven Durcan Veteran Men
1040  Simon Bushe Veteran Men 1095 Ben Dutnall Veteran Men
1041 David Butterworth Veteran Men 1096  Mark Eastham Veteran Men
1042 Steven Cain Veteran Men 1097 Sean Ellis Kneen Veteran Men
1043 Mike Caine Veteran Men 1098  Adrian Evans Veteran Men
1044 lan Callister Veteran Men 1099  Johnny Evans Veteran Men
1045  John Callister Veteran Men | 1100 Peter Farmer Veteran Men
1046  Mike Callister Veteran Men

1047  Henry Callow Veteran Men

1048  Peter Callow Veteran Men

1049  Neal Champion Veteran Men

1050  Alan Clague Veteran Men Support Crews =
1051 Jeff Clague Veteran Men
1052 Terry Clare Veteran Men enSU['e \/OU feOd

1053 Dave Clarke Veteran Men

[
1054 Michael Paul Clarke Veteran Men qa dv iIce ON
1055  Adam Clayton VVeteran Men
1056  Steve Clayton Veteran Men
1057 Edward Cleator Veteran Men pages 4 5 5
1058 Michael Coleman Veteran Men
1059  Paul Coppell Veteran Men
1060  Damien Corcoran Veteran Men
1061 Philip Corkill Veteran Men | 1101 Martin Farrell Veteran Men
1062  lan Corlett Veteran Men | 1102 lan Fayle Veteran Men
1063 Stuart Corrie Veteran Men | 1103 Chris Fells Veteran Men
1064  David Cowell Veteran Men | 1104 John Ferguson Veteran Men
1065  Peter Cowin Veteran Men | 1105 Anthony Fielding Veteran Men
1066  Steve Cowin Veteran Men 1106 Peter Fisher Veteran Men
1067 Steven Cowin Veteran Men 1107 Steve Fletcher Veteran Men
1068  Colin Cowley Veteran Men | 1108 Andrew Foulis Veteran Men
1069  Terence Cowley Veteran Men | 1109 Jeff Foulis Veteran Men
1070 William Cowley Veteran Men | MO Steven Fox Veteran Men
1071 Steve Craine Veteran Men m Colin Freeman Veteran Men
1072 Matt Creer Veteran Men m2 Hugh Freeman Veteran Men
1073 Rob Crichton Veteran Men m3 Paul Freeman Veteran Men
1074 Ean Crompton Veteran Men m4a Graham Furlong Veteran Men
1075 Paul Crook Veteran Men ms Simon Gaines Veteran Men
1076 Tim Crookall Veteran Men | 1116 Peter Garfield Veteran Men
1077 Andrew Crooks Veteran Men | 1117 Tony Garratt Veteran Men
1078  Colin Crooks Veteran Men | 1118 Lee Gartside Veteran Men
1079  Lee Crossley Veteran Men | M9 Roy Gelling Veteran Men
1080  David Crutcher Veteran Men | 1120 Kirk George Veteran Men
1081 Peter Cuckson Veteran Men n21 Alex Gibson Veteran Men
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122 David Gibson Veteran Men | 1177 Allan Lewis Veteran Men
123 Steve Giddins Veteran Men | 1178 Marcin Lipert Veteran Men
124 Dean Gilbert Veteran Men | 1179 Dan Lonergan Veteran Men
125 Terry Green Veteran Men | 1180 Timothy Lonergan Veteran Men
1126 Peter Greenlees Veteran Men | 1181 Keith Lowe Veteran Men
n27 Duncan Griffin Veteran Men | 1182 Christopher Lyon Veteran Men
1128 Vivek Gupta Veteran Men | 1183 Neil Macgregor Veteran Men
129 Chris Hall Veteran Men | 1184 James MacKenzie Veteran Men
130 Richard Hall Veteran Men | 1185 Dennis Maddrell Veteran Men
131 Zac Hall Veteran Men | 1186 Carl Martin Veteran Men
132 Steven Halsalll Veteran Men | 1187 Kevin Martin Veteran Men
1133 Steve Hands Veteran Men | 1188 Huw Matthews Veteran Men
134 Albert Harrison Veteran Men | 1189 Stephen May Veteran Men
1135 Lee Harrison Veteran Men | 1190 Paul McCann Veteran Men
136 Richard Paul Hartnoll Veteran Men | 1191 Michael McCarrick Veteran Men
137 Tristan Head Veteran Men | 1192 Ciaran McElhinney Veteran Men
1138 Will Heap Veteran Men | 1193 Scott Mcelroy Veteran Men
139 Joe Heaton Veteran Men | 1194 James McKeefry Veteran Men
1140 Greg Hoskisson Veteran Men | 1195 Andrew McKillop Veteran Men
n4 Steve Hull Veteran Men | 1196 Roy McLean Veteran Men
142 Maciej Igny Veteran Men | 1197 Jonathan McNeill Veteran Men
143 Silrving Veteran Men | 1198 Jamie Meechan Veteran Men
1144 Andy Jackson Veteran Men

145 Graham Jackson Veteran Men

M46  Mark Jackson Veteran Men Walkers and support crews
n47 Mike Jackson Veteran Men s

1148 David Johnson Veteran Men must comply with any

1149 Kevin Jones Veteran Men H H H H

1150 Michael Jones Veteran Men d{reCtlons Pr mstruc.tl.ons

51 Craig Joynes Veteran Men given to them by officials

1152 Geoffrey Karran Veteran Men

153 Richard Karran Veteran Men and marshals.

154 Stan Keig Veteran Men

1155 Dave Kelly Veteran Men

1156 Neal Kelly Veteran Men | 1199 John Meehan Veteran Men
157 Sean Kelly Veteran Men | 1200  Kenneth Mitchell Veteran Men
158 Brian Kermode Veteran Men | 1201 Leslie Moorcroft Veteran Men
159 Paul Kielty Veteran Men | 1202  Colin S. Moore Veteran Men
1160 John Kilgour Veteran Men | 1203 Kevin Moore Veteran Men
1161 James King Veteran Men | 1204  Richard Moore Veteran Men
1162 Neil King Veteran Men | 1205  Shane Moran Veteran Men
1163 Barry Kinley Veteran Men | 1206 John Murphy Veteran Men
ne4 Paul Kinnin Veteran Men | 1207 Paul Naylor Veteran Men
1165 Rob Kirkham Veteran Men | 1208  Derek Neild Veteran Men
1166 Freddie Klein Veteran Men | 1209 Simon Nicholas Veteran Men
167 Piotr Kwiecinski Veteran Men | 1210 Michael Nudd Veteran Men
1168 David Land Veteran Men | 1211 Brendan O’Connor Veteran Men
1169 Steve Langley Veteran Men | 1212 Tadhg O’Mahony Veteran Men
170 Gary Lark Veteran Men | 1213 Jason Oneill Veteran Men
n7 Trevor Latus Veteran Men | 1214 Scott Openshaw Veteran Men
n72 Tony Leadley Veteran Men | 1215 Michael Owen Veteran Men
n73 Johnathan Lee Veteran Men | 1216 Simon Pack Veteran Men
174 Gary Leece Veteran Men | 1217 Greg Parkinson Veteran Men
175 Gary Leeming Veteran Men | 1218 John Parsons Veteran Men
176 Michael Lewin Veteran Men ' 1219 David Payne Veteran Men
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1220 Chris Pearson Veteran Men 1244 Ramsey Richardson Veteran Men
1221 Stevie Perry Veteran Men 1245 Peter Robertson Veteran Men
1222 lan Pickering Veteran Men 1246 Stuart Robson Veteran Men
1223 Peter Pierce Veteran Men | 1247 David Rogerson Veteran Men
1224 Alan Porteous Veteran Men | 1248  lan Rowley Veteran Men
1225 David Prescott Veteran Men | 1249 Mark Salthouse Veteran Men
1226 Stephen Price Veteran Men 1250 Paulo Santos Veteran Men
1227 Roger Pullin Veteran Men | 1251 Graeme Saunders Veteran Men
1228 Andrew Quayle Veteran Men | 1252  Stephen Savage Veteran Men
1229 Christopher Quayle Veteran Men | 1253  Mark Schofield Veteran Men
1230 Rob Quayle Veteran Men 1254 Simon Scott Veteran Men
1231 Simon Quayle Veteran Men | 1255 Simonandrew Scott Veteran Men
1232 John Quinn Veteran Men | 1256 Richard John Sells Veteran Men
1233 Charlie Quirk Veteran Men | 1257 Rob Sells Veteran Men
1234 Warren Rainey Veteran Men 1258 Rob Shaw Veteran Men
1235 Jim Ramsay Veteran Men | 1259 Alan Shea Veteran Men
1236 Lee Ramsden Veteran Men | 1260  David Sherriff Veteran Men
1237 Caldric Randall Veteran Men | 19¢) Barry Short Veteran Men
1238 Martin Rankin Veteran Men | 1262 Richard Sille Veteran Men
1239 David Rawling Veteran Men | 1263 Andrew Simpson Veteran Men
1240 Mark Rea Veteran Men | 1964 Brian Simpson Veteran Men
1241 deremy Reece Veteran Men 1265 Haydn Simpson Veteran Men
1242 Martin Re'“Y Veteran Men | 1y Mark Simpson Veteran Men
1243 Seamus Reilly Veteran Men | 15¢7 Richard Simpson Veteran Men
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1268  John Skillen Veteran Men | 1307  Jeff Woodworth Veteran Men
1269  Michael Smedley Veteran Men | 1308  John Wright Veteran Men
1270 David Smith Veteran Men | 1309  Sue Ackroyd Veteran Ladies
127 Paul Smith Veteran Men | 1310 Lisa Airey Veteran Ladies
1272 Tom Sokoloski Veteran Men | 1311 Sarah Anderson Veteran Ladies
1273 Andrew Starkey Veteran Men | 1312 Jane Andrasi Veteran Ladies
1274 Tony Stevens Veteran Men 1313 Rhea Antrobus Veteran Ladies
1275 Graham Stigant Veteran Men | 1314 Julie Arthur Veteran Ladies
1276 Desmond Stone Veteran Men | 1315 Louise Ashton Veteran Ladies
1277 Jeremy Storey Veteran Men | 1316 Tara Atherton Veteran Ladies
1317 Virginia Atherton Veteran Ladies
. . 1318 Michelle Bachem Veteran Ladies
At nlght be brlght 1319 Suzanne Bailey Veteran Ladies
Ik d t too! 1320 Donna Bairstow Veteran Ladies
walker and support crew too: 1321 Eun Kyoung Baker Veteran Ladies
Reflective bibs are compulsory 1322 Laura Balmer Veteran Ladies
1323 Elma Banguis Veteran Ladies
after Ballaugh (although 1324 Christine Sorlow Veteran Ladies
recommended to be worn 1325  Lorraine Barlow Veteran Ladies
at all times). After 21.30 1326 Samantha Barrett Veteran Ladies
walkers must also display an 1327 Sarah Jane Bassett Veteran Lod!es
1328 Jane Batey Veteran Ladies
illuminated light source visible 1329 Jenna Belcher Veteran Ladies
1330 Lisa Bell Veteran Ladies
from both front and back. 1331 Helen Berrie Veteran Ladies
1332 Cheryle Birnie Veteran Ladies
1278  Andrew Stowsell Veteran Men | 1333  Jennifer Blackburn Veteran Ladies
1279 Jerome Surridge Veteran Men | 1334  Lisa Blackley Veteran Ladies
1280  Phill Swales Veteran Men | 1335 Sharon Blackley Veteran Ladies
1281 Ste Taylor Veteran Men | 1336  Nicola Blake Veteran Ladies
1282 Alex Thomas Veteran Men | 1337 Rebecca Blamey Veteran Ladies
1283  Duncan Thompson Veteran Men | 1338  Sigal Blonder Veteran Ladies
1284  Adrian Tickle VVeteran Men | 1339  Vivian Boateng Veteran Ladies
1285  Chris Till Veteran Men | 1340  Mora Bosendorfer Veteran Ladies
1286  Martin Timoney Veteran Men | 1341 Sonya Bowness Veteran Ladies
1287 Piotr Tkaczyk Veteran Men | 1342 Jo Brew Veteran Ladies
1288 Robert Tobin Veteran Men | 1343 Ann Breward Veteran Ladies
1289  Jonathan Tyrer Veteran Men | 1344  Adele Bridson Veteran Ladies
1290  Robert Udy Veteran Men | 1345  Orla Brook Veteran Ladies
1291 Doug Underwood Veteran Men | 1346  Ella Brooker Veteran Ladies
1292 Joannis Vamvakopoulos  Veteran Men 1347 Joanne Brookman Veteran Ladies
1293 Nick Wallinger Veteran Men | 1348  Deborah Broom Veteran Ladies
1294 Andrew Watson Veteran Men | 1349 Diane Brown Veteran Ladies
1295 Carl Watson Veteran Men 1350 Donna Brown Veteran Ladies
1296 Frank Watson Veteran Men 1351 Nicola Browne Veteran Ladies
1297 William Watterson Veteran Men | 1352 Ruth Bumfrey Veteran Ladies
1298  Rich Weir Veteran Men | 1353  Maddy Burger Veteran Ladies
1299  Andy Wells Veteran Men | 1354  Margaret Burns Veteran Ladies
1300 Nick Whistance-Smith Veteran Men | 1355 Nucharee Burridge Veteran Ladies
1301 David Wigg Veteran Men | 1356  Tessa Burrows Veteran Ladies
1302 Huw Williams Veteran Men | 1357 Tracey Busby Veteran Ladies
1303  Steve Williams Veteran Men | 1358 Philippa Clare Byrne Veteran Ladies
1304 Andrew Wilson Veteran Men | 1359 Emma Cadamy Veteran Ladies
1305 Stephen Wilson Veteran Men 1360 Daphne Caine Veteran Ladies
1306  John Winter Veteran Men 1361 Mandy Caine Veteran Ladies
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SATURDAY
Time:

9:30am
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NSC OUTDOOR
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= Cost:
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TO BOOK VISIT: _
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OR CALL RECEPTION: 688588

For terms visit msr.gov.im/terms
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Competitors

manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
1362 Dawn Caley Veteran Ladies | 1417 Elisabeth Crouch-Blacker Veteran Ladies
1363 Sharon Callow Veteran Ladies | 1418 Maria Crutchley Veteran Ladies
1364  Margaret Campbell Veteran Ladies | 1419 Tracey Cubbon Veteran Ladies
1365  Alison Canipa Veteran Ladies | 1420  Annette Cunningham  Veteran Ladies
1366 Kristy Canipa Veteran Ladies | 1421 Cheryl Curphey Veteran Ladies
1367  Janet Cannan Veteran Ladies | 1422 Michele Davenport Veteran Ladies
1368  Sue Cannell Veteran Ladies | 1423 Ann Davidson Veteran Ladies
1369  Ann Carey Veteran Ladies | 1424 Tara Davidson Veteran Ladies
1370 Emma Carr Veteran Ladies | 1425 Beth Davies Veteran Ladies
1371 Sharlotte Carran Veteran Ladies | 1426 Helen Davies Veteran Ladies
1372 Joanna Chadwick Veteran Ladies | 1427  Jacqueline Dawson Veteran Ladies
1373 Nadine Charker Veteran Ladies | 1428  Kerstin De Banks Veteran Ladies
1374 Gemma Charmer Veteran Ladies | 1429  Marion De Carte Veteran Ladies
1375 Nicola Chatel Veteran Ladies | 1430  Georgie Dempsey-Moore Veteran Ladies
1376 Danielle Cheshire Veteran Ladies | 1431 Dee Dentith Veteran Ladies
1377 Alison Christian Veteran Ladies | 1432  Jenny Devereau Veteran Ladies
1378 Susan Christian Veteran Ladies | 1433 Monica Dixie Veteran Ladies
1379 Emma Christie Veteran Ladies 1434 Jo Dixon Veteran Ladies
1380  Vanessa Clark Veteran Ladies | 1435 Linda Dobinson Veteran Ladies
1381 Catherine Clarke Veteran Ladies | 1436  Louise Dorans Veteran Ladies
1382 Janet Cojeen Veteran Ladies

1383 Maria Coldwell Veteran Ladies :

1384  Emma Coleman Veteran Ladies If you retire at a church dd
1385  Kari Collins Veteran Ladies timing strip will be cut through
1386  Amanda Collister Veteran Ladies the middle to disable it

1387  Abbie Cooke Veteran Ladies .

1388 Charlene Cooper Veteran Ladies

1389 Susan Copestgke Veteran Ladies If you st.op en-route to a church
1390 Karen Corkhill Veteran Ladies then simply remove the front
1391 Marina Corkhill Veteran Ladies number and cut through the
1392 Sarah Corkill Veteran Ladies S . .

1393 Janet Corkish Veteran Ladies timing strip and send a

1394 Anna Corlett Veteran Ladies text to 07624 316385 to let us
1395  Colette Corlett Veteran Ladies :

1396  Rachel Corlett Veteran Ladies know that oV have retired.
1397 Glesni Corney Veteran Ladies

1398  Jennifer Cornish Veteran Ladies | 1437  Anne Dougherty Veteran Ladies
1399  Sarah Corrin Veteran Ladies | 1438  Adele Dugdale Veteran Ladies
1400  Freya Cottier-Smith Veteran Ladies | 1439 Sharon Dunn Veteran Ladies
1401 Karen Cottier Veteran Ladies | 1440  Amy Dunne Veteran Ladies
1402  Steph Cottier Veteran Ladies | 1441 Raphaéle Dupuy Veteran Ladies
1403  Maria Coulter Veteran Ladies | 1442  Louisa Edgecox Veteran Ladies
1404  Katie Cover Veteran Ladies | 1443  Vickie Edwin-Reed Veteran Ladies
1405  Natasha Cowell Veteran Ladies | 1444  Alyson Egan Veteran Ladies
1406  Heather Cowin Veteran Ladies | 1445  Lynsey Elliott Veteran Ladies
1407  Babs Cowley Veteran Ladies | 1446  Sarah Ennett Veteran Ladies
1408  Sally Craine Veteran Ladies | 1447  Kate Evans Veteran Ladies
1409  Christine Crellin Veteran Ladies | 1448  Samantha Evans Veteran Ladies
1410 Tracey Crennell Veteran Ladies | 1449  Christine Eyssade Veteran Ladies
141 Kate Cringle Veteran Ladies | 1450  Jackie Faragher Veteran Ladies
1412 Sara Crisford Veteran Ladies | 1451 Laura Faragher Veteran Ladies
1413 Laura Crocker Veteran Ladies | 1452  Leanne Fernando Veteran Ladies
1414 Kate Crompton Veteran Ladies | 1453  Kim Fleming Veteran Ladies
1415 Jade Crosbie Veteran Ladies | 1454  Julie Fletcher Veteran Ladies
1416 Helen Cross Veteran Ladies | 1455  Bernadette Foody Veteran Ladies
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1456  Hodan Fourie Veteran Ladies | 1495  Sarah Hitchen Veteran Ladies
1457 Helen Fowden Veteran Ladies | 1496  Sarah Hoile Veteran Ladies
1458  Kathryn Fowler Veteran Ladies | 1497  Jennifer Houghton Veteran Ladies
1459  Jenny Foy Veteran Ladies | 1498  Charlotte Howarth Veteran Ladies
1460  Louise Franklin Veteran Ladies | 1499  Paula Howell Evans Veteran Ladies
1461 Helen Frudd Veteran Ladies | 1500  Jane Howland Veteran Ladies
1462  Karen Gadsby Veteran Ladies | 1501 Anna Hughes Veteran Ladies
1463  Marianne Gadsby Veteran Ladies | 1502  Kate Hughes Veteran Ladies
1464  Ivita Gailite Veteran Ladies | 1503  Robyn Hughes Veteran Ladies
1465 Hillary Gale Veteran Ladies | 1504  Amie Hunter Veteran Ladies
1466  Catherine Louise Garner Veteran Ladies | 1505  Shona Huntley Veteran Ladies
1467  Jennifer Geddes Veteran Ladies | 1506  Caroline Hussey Veteran Ladies
1468  Susan Gledhill Veteran Ladies | 1507  Michelle Baker Veteran Ladies
1469  Angie Goody Veteran Ladies | 1508  Louise Jackson Veteran Ladies
1470 Emma Goosey Veteran Ladies | 1509  Bineeta Jaggi Veteran Ladies
1471 Judith Gore Veteran Ladies | 1510 Donna Jamieson Veteran Ladies
1472 Ricci Gough Veteran Ladies | 1511 Bal Jandu Veteran Ladies
1473 Jennifer Grace Veteran Ladies | 1512 Natalie Joan Challenor Veteran Ladies
1474 Mandy Gravestock Veteran Ladies | 1513 Maria Johnston Veteran Ladies
1475 Sara Gray Veteran Ladies | 1514 Denise Jones Veteran Ladies
1476 Nikki Greensmith Veteran Ladies | 1515 Kerri Jones Veteran Ladies
1477 Donna Gregson Veteran Ladies | 1516 Lisa Jones Veteran Ladies
1478 Michelle Hall Veteran Ladies | 1517 Sandra Kaighin Veteran Ladies
1479 Angela Halsall Veteran Ladies | 1518 Charlotte Keenan Veteran Ladies
1480  Sue Halsall Veteran Ladies | 1519 Victoria Keeney Veteran Ladies
1481 Trudi Halsall Veteran Ladies | 1520  Clare Kelly Veteran Ladies
1482  Jenny Halstein Veteran Ladies | 1521 Janet Kelly Veteran Ladies
1483 Claire Hardman Veteran Ladies | 1522 Jenny Kelly Veteran Ladies
1523 June Kelly Veteran Ladies
1524 Katie Elizabeth Kelly Veteran Ladies
. . 1525 Margaret Kell Veteran Ladies
At nlght be br'ght 1526 I\’Iougrct Kelly y Veteran Ladies
walker and support crew too! 1527 Maureen Kelly Veteran Ladies
Reflective bib I ft 1528  Nicola Kelly Veteran Ladies
CUEEIRIE (21125 CIAE Em AU CIRIEr 1529  Voirrey Kelly Veteran Ladies
Ballaugh (although recommended 1530  Sylvia Kennaugh Veteran Ladies
to be worn at all times). After 21.30 1531 Lucy Kheir Veteran Ladies
A 1532 Amy Killip Veteran Ladies
walkers must also display an 1533 Claire King Veteran Ladies
iluminated light source visible from Egg élllisog KLﬁqude J xetemﬂ tajies
izabeth Kinrade eteran Ladies
both front and back. 1536 Rachel Kirkman Veteran Ladies
1537 Clare Kneale Veteran Ladies
1538 Emily Kneen Veteran Ladies
1484  Kerry Hardman Veteran Ladies | 1539  Mary-Ellen Konarski Veteran Ladies
1485  Caroline Harris Veteran Ladies | 1540  Lisa Kreisky Veteran Ladies
1486  Helen Harrison Veteran Ladies | 1541 Maxine Lace Veteran Ladies
1487  Jacqueline Harrison Veteran Ladies | 1542  Wendy Laing Veteran Ladies
1488  Alison Harvey Veteran Ladies | 1543 Kim Lambden-MacGregor Veteran Ladies
1489  Sally Harvey Veteran Ladies | 1544  Veronica Lark Veteran Ladies
1490  Victoria Haughton Veteran Ladies | 1545  Judith Lees Veteran Ladies
1491 Catherine Healy Veteran Ladies | 1546  Kim Legg Veteran Ladies
1492 Claire Heath Veteran Ladies | 1547  Jennifer Leith Veteran Ladies
1493 Jo Hicks Veteran Ladies | 1548  Sharon Lewin Veteran Ladies
1494 Kelly Hillier Veteran Ladies | 1549  Naomi Lewis Veteran Ladies
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1550  Judith Ley Veteran Ladies | 1598 Lorraine Moore Veteran Ladies
1551 Camila Lezcano Veteran Ladies | 1599 Lottie Moore Veteran Ladies
1552 Kerry Lindsay Veteran Ladies | 1600  Sue Moore Veteran Ladies
1553 Melissa Lines Veteran Ladies | 1601 Tracy Moore Veteran Ladies
1554 Denise Lings Veteran Ladies | 1602  Nicola Morrison Veteran Ladies
1555 Marzena Lipert Veteran Ladies | 1603  Joleen Murphy Veteran Ladies
1556 Marzena Loranc Veteran Ladies | 1604  Lynn Murphy Veteran Ladies
1557 Hayley Louw Veteran Ladies | 1605  Silke Murphy Veteran Ladies
1558 Trish Lovekin Veteran Ladies | 1606  Stacey Murphy Veteran Ladies
1559 Helen Lowe Veteran Ladies | 1607  Caroline Myers Veteran Ladies
1560  Lesley Lowe Veteran Ladies | 1608  Clare Naylor Veteran Ladies
1561 Marta Ludwig-Looney  Veteran Ladies | 1609  Sharon Nicholson Veteran Ladies
1562  Samantha Mackenzie  Veteran Ladies | 1610 Susan Nicholson Veteran Ladies
1563  Rebecca Mackie Veteran Ladies | 1611 Mel Nicol Veteran Ladies
1564  Annie Macleod Veteran Ladies | 1612 Sinead Nudd Veteran Ladies
1565  Sheryl MaclLeod Veteran Ladies | 1613 Beckie Obrien Veteran Ladies
1566  Lesley Maddox Veteran Ladies | 1614 Karen Odonnell Veteran Ladies
1567 Cathy Magee Veteran Ladies | 1615 Lynda Osborne Veteran Ladies
1568  Samantha Mahon Veteran Ladies | 1616 Julia Page Veteran Ladies
1569  Agata Maliszak Veteran Ladies | 1617 Kerry Palmer Veteran Ladies
1618 Sally Parish Veteran Ladies
1619 Helen Parker Veteran Ladies
’ fad 1620  Emma Parkes Veteran Ladies
Don’t forget to visit the i 1621 Fiona Parkes Veteran Ladies
Nedgroup Fanzone at Patrick 1622 Rebecca Parkhouse Veteran Ladies
1623 Katharine Partington  Veteran Ladies
1624 Vicky Picken Veteran Ladies
1570 Nicola Marshall Veteran Ladies | 1625  Sharon Pierce Veteran Ladies
1571 Jo Martin Veteran Ladies | 1626 Kerry Pledger Veteran Ladies
1572 Helen Mason Veteran Ladies | 1627  Jane Poole-Wilson Veteran Ladies
1573 Jodie Mason Veteran Ladies | 1628  Katy Poole Veteran Ladies
1574 Pamela Massey Veteran Ladies | 1629  Debra Pope Veteran Ladies
1575 Lynn Mather Veteran Ladies | 1630  Katy Priestnal Veteran Ladies
1576 Eilish Matthews Veteran Ladies | 1631 Liene Prizeva Veteran Ladies
1577 Chloe Maxuell Veteran Ladies | 1632  Jennifer Pulman Veteran Ladies
1578 Katie Mccluskey Veteran Ladies | 1633  Angela Quayle Veteran Ladies
1579 Lorna McCubbin Veteran Ladies | 1634 Elaine Quayle Veteran Ladies
1580  Sharon McCulloch Veteran Ladies | 1635  Justine Quayle Veteran Ladies
1581 Lucy Mcdowsell Veteran Ladies | 1636  Lynne Quayle Veteran Ladies
1582 Michelle Mcelroy Veteran Ladies | 1637  Stacey Quilliam Veteran Ladies
1583 Carmel Mcgregor Veteran Ladies | 1638  Rosie Quinn Veteran Ladies
1584  Gemma Mcguill Veteran Ladies | 1639  Dawn Quinney Veteran Ladies
1585 Lynn Mckibbin Veteran Ladies 1640 Natalie Quirk Veteran Ladies
1586 Sheyvonne Mckivett Veteran Ladies 1641 Rachel Quirk \eteran Ladies
1587 Jo McMahon Veteran Ladies | 1642  Alessandra Radcliffe Veteran Ladies
1588  Cara Mdlalose Veteran Ladies | 1643  Kellie Radcliffe Veteran Ladies
1589  Danielle Mellor Veteran Ladies | 1644 Sharon Radcliffe Veteran Ladies
1590  Sharon Mellor Veteran Ladies | 1645 Emma Rainey Veteran Ladies
1591 Emma Metcalfe Veteran Ladies | 1646  Elaine Read Veteran Ladies
1592  Renee Michalogiannis  Veteran Ladies | 1647  Sue Redmayne Veteran Ladies
1593  Lynn Mitchell Veteran Ladies | 1648  Anne-Marie Rivers Veteran Ladies
1594 Irina Molchanova Veteran Ladies | 1649  Anne-Marie Robinson  Veteran Ladies
1595  Samantha Moolman  Veteran Ladies | 1650  Sally Rothwell Caley Veteran Ladies
1596  Lee-Ann Moore Veteran Ladies | 1651 Nerys Rowlands Veteran Ladies
1597 Lisa Moore Veteran Ladies ' 1652 Jane Rumney Veteran Ladies
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1653 Clare Rundle Veteran Ladies | 1708 Lara Ward Veteran Ladies
1654  Liza Rycroft Veteran Ladies | 1709  Caroline Wardle Veteran Ladies
1655  Pippa Salter Veteran Ladies | 1710 Kym Wardle Veteran Ladies
1656  Dawn Saunders Veteran Ladies | 1711 Nicola Watson Veteran Ladies
1657  Donna Savage Veteran Ladies | 1712 Barbara Watt Veteran Ladies
1658  Lindsey Scarffe Veteran Ladies | 1713 Amanda Watterson Veteran Ladies
1659 Maureen Schofield Veteran Ladies | 1714 Rachel Webb Veteran Ladies
1660  Tara Scott Veteran Ladies | 1715 Pamela Wells Veteran Ladies
1661 Michelle Sherry Veteran Ladies | 1716 Mandy Whipp Veteran Ladies
1662  Kathryn Shipsides Veteran Ladies | 1717 Ludmila White Veteran Ladies
1663  Diane Short Veteran Ladies | 1718 Sammy White Veteran Ladies
1664 Svitlana Sinitsyna Veteran Ladies | 1719 Sarah Whitehead Veteran Ladies
1665  Janine Skelly Veteran Ladies | 1720 Joanne Wilkinson Veteran Ladies
1666  Louise Skelly Veteran Ladies | 1721 Lorraine Williams Veteran Ladies
1667 Adele Skillen Veteran Ladies | 1722 Anna Wilson Veteran Ladies
1668  Anna Smith Veteran Ladies 1723 Emma Wilson Veteran Ladies
1669  Diane Smith Veteran Ladies | 1724 Kirsty Wilson Veteran Ladies
1670 Gillian Smith Veteran Ladies | 1725 Nicola Winchester Veteran Ladies
1671 Theresa Smyth Veteran Ladies | 1726 Elaine Woodhouse Veteran Ladies
1672 Nicola Spencer Veteran Ladies | 1727 Michele Woods Veteran Ladies
1673 Sue Staley Veteran Ladies | 1728 Christine Woodward Veteran Ladies
1674 Annette Stanfield Veteran Ladies | 1729 Karen Worsfold Veteran Ladies
1675 Rachel Stanley Veteran Ladies | 1730 Gaynor Wright Veteran Ladies
1676 Michell Starkey Veteran Ladies | 1731 Kimberley Wright Veteran Ladies
1677 Sarka Steinerova Veteran Ladies | 1732 Gill Young Veteran Ladies
1678 Erica Stephenson Veteran Ladies | 1733 Katrina Young Veteran Ladies
1679 Carol Stevens Veteran Ladies | 1734 Amanda Younge Veteran Ladies
1680  Laura Stewart Veteran Ladies | 1735 Agnieszka Zaleczny Veteran Ladies
1681 Lauren Stewart Veteran Ladies | 1736 Asia Zet Veteran Ladies
1682 Louise Stewart Veteran Ladies | 1737 Sam Batey Under 21 Men
1683  Mastooreh Stone Veteran Ladies | 1738  Glenn Boland Under 21 Men
1684  Sayeh Stone Veteran Ladies | 1739 Jonty Bregazzi Under 21 Men
1685  Carolyn Storey Veteran Ladies | 1740  Thomas Brennan Under 21 Men
1686  Sue Strang Veteran Ladies | 1741 Archie Caley Under 21 Men
1687  Ingrid Sugden Veteran Ladies | 1742 Eddie Caley Under 21 Men
1688  Diane Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1743 ~ Sam John Clague Under 21 Men
1689  Sam Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1744 Peter John Conor Clinton Under 21 Men
1690  Tracey Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1745 Matthew Corkill Under 21 Men
1691 Alexis Teare Veteran Ladies | 1746 Ethan Cowley Under 21 Men
1692  Sara Tedds Veteran Ladies | 1747 Liam Crook Under 21 Men
1693 Claire Temple Veteran Ladies | 1748  John Dutnall Under 21 Men
1694  Mary Thompson Veteran Ladies | 1749 Cullen Gell Under 21 Men
1695  Jo-Ann Thorn Veteran Ladies | 1750  Ben Gelling Under 21 Men
1696  Ruth Tickle Veteran Ladies | 1751 Dylan George Under 21 Men
1697 Sam Tinnion Veteran Ladies | 1752 Harry Grant Under 21 Men
1698  Lynsey Tobin Veteran Ladies | 1753 Will Greenbank Under 21 Men
1699  Julie Tramontana Veteran Ladies | 1754 Jacob Halstein Under 21 Men
1700 Sarah Trevail Veteran Ladies | 1755 Nathan Harmer Under 21 Men
1701 Anne Turner Veteran Ladies | 1756  Jakub Ignys Under 21 Men
1702 Melanie Tymm Veteran Ladies | 1757 Ben Johnston Under 21 Men
1703 Jan Ulyatt Veteran Ladies | 1758  Thomas Kermode Under 21 Men
1704 Gemma Varey Veteran Ladies | 1759 James Kewley Under 21 Men
1705  Sarah Vaukins Veteran Ladies | 1760  Nick Kissack Under 21 Men
1706~ Martine Vermeulen Veteran Ladies | 1761 Benjamin Li Under 21 Men
1707 Helen Vincent Veteran Ladies ' 1762 Ryan Long Under 21 Men

49



H 5
Competitors @ manx telecom
Race Race
No. Name Category No. Name Category
1763 Abdul Mahzei Under 21 Men | 1805  Alisha Gale Under 21 Ladies
1764 Michael Melly Under 21 Men | 1806  Kaitlin Gale Under 21 Ladies
1765 Arran Morrison-Wade Under 21 Men | 1807  Caitlin Gelder Under 21 Ladies
1766 Samuel Nelson Under 21 Men | 1808 Hannah Geoghegan  Under 21 Ladies
1767 Jack Noon Under 21 Men | 1809  Erin Gilbert Under 21 Ladies
1768 Chachai Ohare Under 21 Men | 1810 Anna Grant Under 21 Ladies
1769 Ffynlo Parnell Under 21 Men | 18y Isabella Grant Under 21 Ladies
1770 Mason Prince Under 21 Men | 1812 Megan Griffiths Under 21 Ladies
1771 Alex Quinn Under 21 Men | 1813 Mia Hall Under 21 Ladies
}Z% '?C\J/rlgchRjggoeIY 8232; g mgg 1814 Shona Hardman Under 21 Ladies
X : 1815 Ruby Hughes Under 21 Ladies
}Zg (él’(;rblset?tpgre;:i&chordson—HoH 8232; g ng 1816 Abby Jackson Under 21 Ladies
1817 Breeshey Jansen Under 21 Ladies
1818 Alex Johnston Under 21 Ladies
1819 Rebecca Keeley Under 21 Ladies
1820  Elina Keig Under 21 Ladies
PROVISIONAL DATES 1821 Becca Killip Under 21 Ladies
FOR 2022 1822 Isobel Knop Under 21 Ladies
1823  Carla Leivers Under 21 Ladies
Soturdoy/SUndoy 1824  Beth Lewis Under 21 Ladies
1825 Sophie Macdonald Under 21 Ladies
June 18th/19th 1826 Caitlin Mackie Under 21 Ladies
1827 Olivia Marshall Under 21 Ladies
1828 Saoirse Matthews Under 21 Ladies
1829  Kelly McMullin Under 21 Ladies
1776 Luke Sokoloski Under 21 Men | 1830  Rebekah Mealin Under 21 Ladies
1777 Nathan Teare Under 21 Men | 1831 Freya Melvin Under 21 Ladies
1778 Jack Townsend Under 21 Men | 1832 Erin Millar Under 21 Ladies
1779 William Walmsley Under 21 Men | 1833  Alice Morris Under 21 Ladies
1780  Archie Walter Under 21 Men | 1834  Sophie Nathan Under 21 Ladies
1781 Euan Wylie Under 21 Men | 1835  Megan Oldfield Under 21 Ladies
1782 Kaitlin Airey Under 21 Ladies | 1836 Rebecca Ormesher Under 21 Ladies
1783 Augusta Atherton Under 21 Ladies | 1837 Bethan Owen Under 21 Ladies
1784 EII'en Barker Under 21 qu@es 1838 Megan Oxtoby Under 21 Ladies
1785 Alice Bellando Under 21 Ladies | 1839 Martha Patience Under 21 Ladies
1786 Justyna Borejsza Under 21 Lod!es 1840 Holly Patterson Under 21 Ladies
1787 Leah Brennan Under 21 Ladies | 141 krista Quilliam Under 21 Ladies
1788 Jasmine Brew Under 21 Ladies 1842 Josie Ouirk Under 21 Ladies
1789  Alisha Buckley Under 21 Ladies 1843 Mia Ramsden Under 21 Ladies
1790 Holly Burgess Under 21 Ladies 1844  Emma Redfearn Under 21 Ladies
1791 Faith Byrne Under 21 Ladies .
1792 Blae Cain Under 21 Ladies 1845 Shannon Roberts Under 21 Ladies
1793 Elle Cain Under 21 Ladies }gfg Em”y SS‘I’V'G 8“3‘3‘ g} t"g?es
h N » oe Sloane nder 21 Ladies
ggg E?nmcl(e;”(iﬁ:;e 8235; S tgg:gi 1848  Megan Stanfield Under 21 Ladies
1796 Erin Callow Under 21 Ladies 1849 Aimee Sutton Under 21 Ladies
1797 Onnee Christian Under 21 Ladies | 1850 Olivia Swayne Under 21 Ladies
1798 Xiatian Christian Under 21 Ladies | 1851 Anabel Thomas Under 21 Ladies
1799  Elizabeth Coe Under 21 Ladies | 1852  Charlotte Watson Under 21 Ladies
1800  Emily Craine Under 21 Ladies | 1853 Rhonda Whittaker Under 21 Ladies
1801 Alice Cross Under 21 Ladies | 1854  Abbie Williams Under 21 Ladies
1802  Katy Davidson Under 21 Ladies | 1855  Feena Wilson Under 21 Ladies
1803  Madeline Dunlop Under 21 Ladies | 1856  Hannah Wren-Kennish Under 21 Ladies
1804  Sara Faragher Under 21 Ladies

50



follow your
friends

and family
using your
smartphone

mt.im/parishwalk2021

parish
walk

Fd

8 manxtelecom.com

M: 2021Parish Walk Results

Use the search to find friends. Add up to 11
keep up to date with their progres

find your friends

Search for name or bib number

@ Cathy Collins
@ Sean Lowther

Melanie Tymm

Callum Shepherd




The future of health
is on your wrist.

m:
£10

manx telecom
/shop



